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'E-XTRACT FROM MINUTES OF MEETING OF MEMBERS OF EXECUTIVE COUNCIL

AND LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL HELD ON 412TH MARCH, 1957.

AR L AL B A R A I B R R I I R I R I I I I R S A S S P R N

6. POST OFFICE,

The following subjects were discussed:-

(a) The possibility of making private letter boxes accessible
to the outside normal office hours. It was pointed out that this
could only be done by leaving the Post Office open, which would
be undesirable, or by constructing a new building that would
prrovide for outside access to the boxes. It was agreed that no
further action should be takeh.

(b) The recent increase in the incidence of theft from and

of parcels arriving in the Colony. The meeting was informed that

| as a first step the matter had been taken up with the G.P.0. in
N London and a reply was awaited.

The meeting was also informed that according to information

available to Government the Urupguayan Post Office was being re-
organised as a result of a recent post office scandal.
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Copy for C3S File,

L ] GENERAL POST OFFICE,
Your Reference STANLEY,
P.0O. Reference 1220, CS, FALKLAND I[SLANDS.

Sir, -

I am directed to refer to our Verification
Notes dated 31st December, 1956 and 17th
Jdanuary 1957, regarding mistreatment of parcel
and registered mails despatched from your Admin-
istration to this ofTice under serisl numbers
40 to Wli inclusive, It will be recalled that
al though the contents of the bags had been vio-
lated, the outer bags and seals bore no evidencs
of mistreatment and it was therefore assumed
that violation occurred prior to shioment.

Since the matier has given rise to some
concern in this Colony and a complete enquiry
will no doubt have been made into the circum-
stances of the case, I am to regquest that the
result of your investigations may be communicat:
ed to this O0[fice at your earliesit convenience,

I have the honour to be
Sir,
Your obedient servant
Lbitarea g
Superintendent

The Divisional Controller,
Mouat Pleasant Post Office,
Lonion, E.C. 1.



BYs il

SO
o._1220 MEMORANDUM.
It is reques:ted ) sl "i':I"'_. ‘j-.\
oSl TG (N TN 15th February, 19 584

\

euce to this memo- N~

randum the abovef}s ¢ 7 == m -
vumber and datei™ 18‘39’58 1:{ From.
E,

Superintendent P & T Dept.,

should be quoted.

To.

JAND BN
The Honourable Stanley.
Colonial Secretary,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

J©|  SumikeT:- Damaged mails from U.K. (Pilfered?)

1018, In response to my letter to the GPO London of 18th November last, a
copy of whieh you hold, relating to fhae mistreatment of parcel and
registered mails despatched from the United Kingdom in November and
December 197us I beg to submit the following reply from the GPO London.

" Witnh reference to your letter dated 18th November, 1957, I am
directed to inform you that enguiries in the matter are still
proceeding and that you will be notifiesd of thie result as soon
as possible.

I am etc.

[+
2 it arva s
Superintendent.
15.2,58
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Rgfe OLL/BO. MEMORANDUM.

‘ It is requested e
that. in any refer- SECRET AT
A REUTTE TN 22nd May, 1458,

euce to this memo-
randum the above 3
nmmber and date o DD 5
should be guoted. s ~ <~ IR

e To, The Honourable
'_. Ve

ol )

\'.,. Ly -
From, Postmaster,

......... Colonial secretary,

tanliey.
Stanley, Falkland Islands. o BEBRZEY

SuBIECT = Violated lails.

I regret to report that 21 parcels received in the mail on Fuesday
had been violated and contents removed. A further 54 parcles had been
wilfully opened and in many cases the contents were found loose in the
mail bags. Fortunately we were able to verify these and replace them .
in the correct wrappings. A careful examination of the bags before opening
revealed no signs of mistreatment and all seals were intact. The par- °~
cel mail received on 16th April was aslo violated but to a lesser degree-
5 parfels only being affected. A

In view of the serious nature of these infringements, I propose
reporting the matter to G.P.0O., in the first place by telegram and submit

>

attached draft. : :
¥ET 3

~
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE ?-8—%_

FALKLAND ISLANDS

. — e
SENT
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in ar B
‘?--2'27%""
To A
POSTG
LOTDOM

16 RUCEIVSD 2070 STOP FURYIER

21 PARCTLS VIOLATTRD IN DESPATCIIRS 12 14 15
BAGS BEAR N0 SXGUS

54 RILFULLY OPINFD WITH CONTATS LOOSE IIi BAGS STOP
MISTREADIETT AND ALL SEALS INTACT STCP VI FOLLOWS GRATSIUL INVESTIGATION STOP
SIMILAR KINOR OCCURREINICE REPORTED OUR VIV DATRD 16 APRIL

POSTLASTER

{ £ ™ B
Ol 2y
Y

Time




o'\-o;._(n. 3[+'

) = d .
COPYe fory &S Tt The Divisional gontroller,
123 0 Mount pleasant post office,
. London, E.C.1.

30th May, 1958.

18810/33s paraguay Star/
21.11.57. regd no.17626/57

your ref. 1220.cC8
In any reply please quote

3ir,
with reference to your letter dated 6 May,
1958 1 am directed to inform you that enquiries

are 8till not complete and that a reply will be
sent as soon as possible.

I am, gir,
Your obedient gervant,

7%

for pivisional controller

Rafly o 35,

The Superintendent,
general post Qffice,

STANLEY,
Falkland Islands.



v 4
¢ - .
\,? : 18810/53 raraguay gtar/ ey
L= 2®  21.11.56 regd No.17626/57. .
oLl /108
HLB/THELa 27th June,
ol }IL , ¢
’ i el = i oo
sir, W i
Sl I acknowledge receipt of your letier

‘dated 30th May, 1958, and note that your
enquiries concerning violated walkland
Islands' mails during December, 1956, are
not yet complete.

I have reccntly becgﬁn contact with a
dr. D.B.RB.Powell of the Falkland Islands
Meteorological Service who has teen making
individual representations ito the British
rost pffice througn his M.P. regarding this
and otiner postal matters. Mre Powell ad-
vises me that his jf.7« has bpeen informed by
the United ¥ingdom Postal authorities that
the violations occurred on board s.s. "para-
guay Star", and in view of the absence of
further particularsz I am to ask that you will
be good enouph to confirm this statement.

I am, gir,
Your obedient scrvant,

o3

Paster.

The Divisional Controller,

ol S S
yount pleasant Poast office, st 3}.'f

LONDOI, R.C.1.

58.







: HO

18810/88 Parsguay Stexr/
21.11.56 regd No.17626/57.
044/115

7th October, 58.

S8ir,

I am to advise you that no reply has been
recelved to my letter D4L/108 dated 27th June,
1959, of which a copy is enclosed. in early

reply would be apprcoisted.
lam, 5ir,
Your cbedient agrvant,

M\\(}

Posb aster.
|

The Divislonal Contrecllex,
Mount Pleasant Poat Office,
LONDOt , E.C.1.






GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE I

. FALKLAND ISLANDS
SENT
Number Office of Origin Waords Handed in at Date

C‘*—Mi ke g-—%ﬂ Posys ) Aol }l-v.pj 26, 00, &R

To

'\li.!‘. ﬂfc )

craserul Lo lewrn earlicut present ponition regarcing cur reglsterc
degputohl [ioe 2 dated Zénd Jenungy ropoertoed n0b veccdvou muojech ol sour

verdiilontion noke 10000/ 19/50 dace 10th sy

Time F/Ls Li




4

DECODE.
< TELEGRAM.
No. 16. From Inland Section, London,
To. Caolonial Secretary.
Despatched . 28th October, 19 58 Time : 1345,
Recerved : 28th October, 19 58 Time : 1430,
Reference your telegram 25th October, Enquiries

8till proceeding but receipt of registered mail despatch
serial 2 still cannot be confirmed.

INLAND SECTION
LONDON (18800/019/58)

P/L:FH

47.
( _7 e, PRT
Vo)r/mm/w .
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GOPY. /%<7;§'

r et
Your reference o i General Post Office,

(c.'.‘x}/ Ao Uguh,
In any repl el STANLEY, Falkland Islands.
plense qunti g OL[,L[./A,/ 23 v ':‘Oﬂ:“ﬁ"!/wv\ : El

cflf ______ 13th Novemberjq 58.
..hﬁﬁﬁf?.

Sir,

Whilst taking delivery of the mail which
arrived this morning the foreman reported that
a bag of mail was open in the hold. The mail
Officer examined the bag and found the label,
seal and string, which appears to have been cut,
lying on the deck near the open bag. The contents
of the bag w&s checked and the number of parcels
found to agree with the figure quoted on the label.
The parcels appeared in good condition but a closer
examination on arrival at the Post Office revealed
that one of the parcels had been violated and part
of the contents removed.

I should be grateful if you would cause an
enquiry to be made into the circumstances under
whieh the mail was received on board and its
subsequent stowage and discharge. Since the
matter must be reported to London by the next
outward post, it would be appreciated if a copy
of your report cculd be made available to this
( office on your return from the forthcoming coast-
0\6 wise voyage.

I shall be pleased to supply any information
') which you may require in connesction with your in-
e\ vestigations.

I am, Sire,
Your obedient servant

(GGBY H. 1. BOUND
The Master,
RMS "Darwin" O {Postmaster.
at STANLEY, Falkland Islands. : ! ¢



COPY,

™ L
o
’ TEES DIV TS TOMAT S CONTROT. L R,
-~ MOUNT PLEASANT POST OFFIC
LONDON, B.C. 1.
SliEn S OlEiE oD Sk s
[ B
Sip,
NEL I SREE cadenie®], tmprvair deiitepidated 20Fh Jane /i 19584
I am to conTirm that certein violations to mails occcurraed
ot the s,.s. Pearagusy Ster, vwhich were found when the vessel
. quem0°1ked mails °t Montevideo, on the 10th December, 19356,
:'5 A tyanslation of o Montevildeo 'Acts' is enclosed, Trom
T this it Will be seen tnat PR L6 is relferrzd oo, o0t it seems
clesr that PB.L1 iz me=nt.
RN Ay
Your obedient Servant,

@Sal Bl T R,

for NDivisional Controller,

The Po=tmaster,
Al s e
Te T w Ve g
Port Stanley,
Palklond Tslends

~\€"-V\,' "),
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COPY,

DOIE 2y *Montevideo this 10th day of ‘the month of Decemober,
1856 "= On ‘proceeding to take over the miil brought by the
English stesmship "PARAGUAY STAR' which wes moored in herth

Mo MLt collTd be gecnythabt.thred, Boks ol pERESIFS R GRS G 1
Stanley, a red label bog destined for Monlevileo, as well as
asbhaer of s9mplb oackets adlresced to Port Stanley had been

S ikt

Investigotions which wepre moie revealed the followirg:

Bag Ne 46, the stated contents six vercels were fourd to he

RO P e Ty PurcelvPag Vo 27 Serisl LS5, the label shoved
three parcels nos 1539-1538-1541 which wers founi to beer
signs of wviolstion, Parcel Bag Mo, 7, serial io L6 destined

for Pori Stanley wner the shin 'Protector', the lahel showed
seven poreels, six of which were in- @gool conditian and one
X0 .'3529 ‘had annarertly b=en vislated, An wumumbered bag,

Serial lj-1 with letters -nd Drdinary samnles to 211 annearances

i1r, good, condition, T state some of th itsms were violaied,
Regilsberalieuife Mo tevidco entzred +to Ng 17 ot the Torm
13 hed 18 items imigool condition skl items Fo 1633 address

Y

to Senor Meinndro Wenlgematn o 177 crlle Jarazno foartment

end Yo 1634 addirassed, To senonr fries Tenlgemutn besring signs
()l S8 TSl e 1y There being nothing Tarcher to report, there
is Arewn wpieen @riginal statement 2adl sixXxocoples thekeot

)

l:
Iy

waiten care Y Bllan silgined, By L the competent offiecials, i this olasce

ungder qligiel gcvandve. TE rem sins B9 b2 scaced 'thAalt the hags

2.

1N QUuESHd Oy #ere, sealesd o elml By Lo wiled T g Ug 2ol uge tcimeil gt 1eT.



POST OFFICE ANNOUNGEZHENT ~ CAMP AND STANLEY ANNOUNCEMENTS.

LRACT .

It has now been confirmed that the serious mail
violations that occurred in the case of the 1956
Falkland Islands Christmas mail did in fact take place
on a ship carrying the mail from the United Kingdom to
Uruguay. This information has been received both by
the Postmaster and by lir. Brian Powell who has been
in touch with Sir Gerald Wills, a lember of Parliament,
on the gubject. Sir Gerald Wills has heecn assured
by the Postmaster General that everything possible is
being done to eliminate both the misdirection of
mails and the violation of mails addressed to the

Falkland Islands.

Unfortunately losses are still occurring and there

have been a number of violations this year all of

which are being investigated by the General Post Office.
The sort of information provided to the Postmaster and
to lMre. Brian Powell by private individuals with regard
to the loss of mall and parcels has helped considerably
in the investigations and 1t 1s always a great help to
the authorities in theiwr enquiries if people who have
good reason to believe that either inward or outward
parcels and mail have gone astray would pgive the full

particulars to the Pogtmaster.

Sl
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060,/ 4
o 8th Jenuar-, 1959

Dear Mawrice,

¥e are becoming very ooncerned about the high incidences of
mall violotions that now seem to be occurring with almost mon-
otonoua regularity in the case of both inwerd and outword Colony
mails and I should be very grateful if you would look into the
natter and see what can be done an our behalf.

"he viorst incident occurred two yvears zgo (in Decenber, 1955)
vhen five bags of ordinary mail were received here with the contents
removed and thircy-six items in the registered mail vere violated,
If I remember rightly you were here et the time and you will prob-
ably recall the ineident.

But the poaition iz still just as bad as you will see from the
following table of violations that have token »nlace during 1956 in
the case of the inwerd mails:-

Despateh Fo. 2 8 parcels viclated with part or ail conients

removed

i ] 9 6 HH §] iH i t H i

a (4 L_ lo 1§} Hi i 1 n 1 1T

1" n lh_ 5 1 4] 14 i 1 it n

1 H 15 3 i 1" n i n H i

" 13 16 3 " 1 1t ] 1 [}] it

Y R, e e 1 T " also 1 narcel not received

n n 20 l 111 "

g ot (R " 4iso 3 pavecels not received

e " 24 2 parcels not received

4 " 26 1 parcel not roceived.
lihet is poarticulerly disturbing is thot in 211 ceses the mails have
been received by this Post O0ffice vdth the seals intact _ond the
outer basgs in perfect condition. e are absolutely satisficd, and

we had not overloolked the possibility, that these violntions could
not have cocurred here in the Falkland Islands,

In addition we seen to have lost bags from our outwerd mail.
Our outward surface despatch MNo.2, vhich le’t here on the Z2nd
2 p D n

Janua 1554, originally contained G bargs, One of these bharms {(of

] (] o G ’ =)
registered items addressed to Great Britein (#rovinces) ) has not
yet reached its destination. lore recenily we have beecn told thet
our surface mzil No.ll Trom Stanley on the 20th August has not yet
been received mnd some doubt exdzts with regard to the arrival of 2
later despatch forwarded by air on the 16th September.

From of 2ll this you will see that vielations have now becone
more the rule than the esxception and I thinlk you will epree that this
is rether disturbing.

But there is another aspect of the matter which is also causing
us Jome concarn, e here have ol the impression that the General
Post Office ore not particulerly intercested in our troubles, This
may well be a conmpletely false impression andyou and I both know how
easy 1t is to form a wrong iwpression when onc is corresponding over
a distance of 3,000.miles. It is, however, very difficult to escape
such a conclusion vhen onc looks through the files or correspondence
from the Divisional Controller at lMount Pleasant Post 0ffice as I
have done.

4
¥, Ao Willis, Esq., M.B.E., A-/\ Z\ 9

Coionipl Cffice,
Great Smith Street,
LONDON, S.V, 1.

For instance.se.ieeess
AGDL/FII



/been

For instance Sir Gerald Wills, a Member of Parliament, was told by the
Postmaster General on the 28th April that our Christmas mail in 1956
had come to grief on the "Paraguay Star". It is not, however, until
the 9th October, 1958 (Annexure A) that the Post Office tell s
officially what happened to our 1956 mail and then only after our Post-
master had written to them and told them that a private individual

here had been informed by his M.P. that the United Kingdom Postal
Authorities had admitted that violations occurred upon this particular
ship.

Quite a lot of correspondence has been exchanged between Mr. Powell,
a resident of Stanley, and Sir Gerald Wills. I won't trauble you with
copies of all of it but a comparison of the contents of this correspondence
and the information on our fules obtained from the General Post 0ffice
makes it abundantly clear that a great deal more trouble has been taken
(or appears to have been taken) with regard to our troubles over mails
as a result of the intervention of a Member of Parliament and a great
deal of information has been provided to him that has never been pro-
vided to this Administration. You will appreciate that the position
is rather awkward inasmuch as the idea will inevitably gain ground here
that if you want something done you've got to get a Member of Parliament
on to the job and there is not much that your own Administration or the
authorities in the United Kingdom can do for you. I think you will
agree that it leaves us here looking rather foolish, to say the least.

I wonder whether as a first step this could be taken up with the
General Post Office in an effort to ensure that this while question of
mail violation, which has become very serious indeed, is taken a great
deal more seriously than it appears to us to have/taken Q1) SITEERERS
being taken seriously, that we are kept fully informed. T might add
that people here are getting not a little worried about this constant
and regular violation of our mails.

Yours sineerely,




12th January, 1958

.'\ '3.4
Dear Maurice,
[
'3(% Gould you pleasc refer to ry demi-offisial levier
lio. 0504/A of the Oth Jununry about the vislation of

nails.

I encloze o sohedule of further violatisno that
nogourred in the case of the Chilgtmas meil that got
here on the 23rd December, It specks for itcell and
I think you mast agree that it ioc hilgh time serious
and enoxzetic steps arc taken to combat this soxrt of

Another point thal is worrying us is that more
then onee recently our mails or gsoze bazs ot lenst
have avershol Montevideo ond arrived in Duenos Aires,
with the inevitoble regult.

Yours sincerely,
Aubrey D~T

25- 4‘5. (\:illiﬂ’ Esq.’ E'ElB‘E.,
Celoniel DfM{ice,
Great Smith Street,
LOHDON, Detie le

ACUL/MR
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~o. O/2/79 MEMORANDUM.

3 1t is requested
that, in any refer- -3 s} 5

ence to this memo- 8th ! exch, 19 59.
randum the above
unmber and date
should be quoled. m

S

Fron The Honourable,
Postmaster, The Colownisl Sceretary,

3 3 STAMLEY, Folkland Tsla .
Stanley, Falkland Islands. L AR 4. Tglands

Sumsget - VIOLATED MATLS.

T regret to inform you that the parcel mail (8erisl Mo, k& of 30.1.59)
received by RIS "DARWT" this morning contained an

of violated items. From a tobtel sending of 29 bhegs no less then 3h nercels
contained in ten difverent bags, had suffercsd varying desrees of mistreatument

Fal

One firm in particular lost 900 pairs of nylons from five narcels. Thig is
an extreme case which I quote medely to illusirate the vholesale manner in
which these robberies are being conductsd, The despateh was carried to
Yontevidao on "PARAGUAY STAR" scheduled to dock a2t that nort on 20th Februery.
In a previous despatch (0.3 of 15.1.59) received lost weel: perbiliS "PRCTECTOR",
six violated ifems were recorded , thus maling a total of L0 mistreatsd pavcels
in the first four despatches of 1959, During 1958 a toval of 129 parcels

vers received in a violeted condition and the same monotonous nicture is evident
throughout, i.2., the bags arrive in perfect condition with sesls and string
intact and beer no obvious signs of mistreatment, except verhaps the lack of

veight.

The matiter nas been revorted by telegram to the G,2.0. in Lyndon and a

full report is being prepsred for submission by the next cutgoing air mail.
Ag in previous ceses, 2ll bags togother with original seels, labels ete., will
be returned to London for insnection, The mail received per “AES" contained

no violations but three bags of oarcel wost were short shipped.

Last wealr I wrote to the G.,P.0. compleining of the treatment afforded

to our mails and drawing aitention to other soparent irresularities. A copy

LV

Postnlilster.

of this letter is attached for information,




N
Your Reference

P.0. Reference

T T e W . . 4

GENERAL POST OFFICE,

STANLEY,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.
OLL/8/75
...... Jrd Merch, 19.23.
Sir,

T enclose a further verification note respasiing
violations to parcels desvatched to this Colony from
your administration. Thepe violebions hove been recurr-
ing with almost monotonous regularity throughout the past
year sand indeed previous. With I think one excention,
the story has been the same throughout, The bags arrvive
in pecfect condition with +the seals and string intact and
yet the contents are found either wholly or nartly missing.
This in itself sugeesthts that mistrestmert occurs prior to
despateh although one cannot discount The possibility of
clever criminal action teking nlace either on board the
cerrying vessels or et the port of trenshipment.

Since 211 cases have been renorted in detail from
this off'ice, I have no doubt that extensive enquiries
are being made by your investigation service ond presum-
ebly the results of these investigetions will be conveyed
to this office when they become kmovm? I am, however,
being inundated with requests for informeation on the matter
and in perdticular an assuraence that evervthing possible is
being done to prevent the continuation of such actions, and
in the circumstances I am to reouest that whatever informa-
tion available may be communicated te me at an early date.

Towards the end of 1957 a mumber of small nackets and
varcels which were nosted to various addrssses in these
islands failed delivery and the matter was renorted generslly
to the Overseas Parcels Oefice at the Royal Agricultural Ha11
and a reply was received stating that encuiries of this nature
should be initiated by the senders. Tnis of course is
correct, but I had hoped to rsceive a renly suggesting a
reason for such a number of items going astray during the
same period. From recent enquiries received it appears that
the same thing is happening all over agein and during the
same part of the year, viz,, October 1o Dpcember, 1958, Un-
fortunstely I am unable to supnly parcel numbers ete., %o
suoport the encuiries and no doubt most of them are smell
'ereen label' packelts which probably cannot be traced in any
event, but it would be greatly appreciated if you can suggest
eny r-eson why this situstion should arise. Could it, for
instanece, be convected with the Christmes rush and are other
enquiries of a similar nature being received from Commonvealth
countries?

I am, Sir,

Your obedient servant,

{(3GDJ H. L. BOUND,

Postmaster,

The Divisional Gontroller,

yount Pleasant Post Office, ) ‘

LONDOH ,, E.C.1.



' Drcobzs,

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

TELEGRAM SENT.

St R e Fipre s T 1600 1 Received o, oy STUmMESRENE

No. 43. Following for Sheffield from Denton-Thempsoi.
M2il violstions.

Two meils arrived in Stanley Sundey 83th Mezrch.
Mail on "A.E.S5." srrived inteet. But varcel mail
Serisl Number % of 30th J=2nuary, 1959, shipped to
Montewvideo on "Psraguay Ster" contained large quantity
of violated items. From a totazl of 29 bags 10 bags
Nad heen violated 2lthough seals were to my personal
knowledge intact. 34 parcels had had their contents
or vert of their contents removed sand one firm lost
900 pairs of nylons. A11 the boxes were there but
the stockings had heen neatly removed. In 2 previous
despatch No. 3 of 15th Janusry received last week on
H.¥.S. Protector 6 violated items were recorded making
a total of 40 in the first W de-patches of 1959. TE
total for 1958 was 129. Thefts zre obviously highly
se’ective and srticles of little value are disr-2rded.
You will =poreciste thet there is a good deal of feel-

ing here =bout it. Most grateful for anything you
can do.
GOVERNOR.
P/L:IM
Typed FH

QQFQ} ak L§.
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YECODE.

® — TELEGRAM SENT.
From SECRETARY OF STATE {0 GOVERNOR
DUespatehed. 11th March  Tine . 1727 Received : 12, 3.B%%e . 0930
1959
GLe No: 23, Your tel. L3. Mail violations.

Matter already taken up with G.P.0. who are investigating

SECER.

)
,*{_“5,-5664
NS I
i1l
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IT THE MINUTES OF A LELTING OF ZXHCUTIVS COUNCIL

LD A5 Eh MARCH, 1959.

5, Falkland Tslands Mails. (Memo., No.3)

NMemorandum No. 3 was noted.

S\

lj \
Lxengfgg/;ouncil.

\_—/("/

=)

Clerk of




No. OLY/BR/2

It 1s request;
that, in any refe
ence to this me
randum the abve
number and da§e
should be quoted.

From

Stanley.

I \su“%

FOSTMASTER,

Falkland [slands.

[

19 5%.

The Honourable

The Colonial Sm, etary

v

STAEY. o Ralldend. sllands.,

SUBJRCT :—

Further &

VICLATE

tc my medmo OlL/A/79 of

T 1.
Hareh,

HEHC S e 6 RS s

seven poreels from Serizl Vo.7 and thrce from Scrinl No.8 were received in

2 violat

receeived

Thz G.P.0.

=2d condition,

intact

in London heos heen informed by selesorom.

The n2ils verc
end "ARGENTIINA STARY and were finall-

" SHACKLETCN" on

£,

tehed from Gireat Beitoin by "ANDESY

red to this serviece per R.R,S.

tlie 3rd inst. As evicus easec the tazs eand sesls were
ond agein the accent iz on mylons,

Poar

A %, 7
/5 /JZ" G 4v?



P/L: T

Jiail Violations. Further to my telegram No., L3,
Irnward mail avriving Colony 5rd April was violated,
serial Wo, 7 and three frou serial No. 8., Four bags

DiECopE.
TELEGRAM SENT.
From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE
Despatched: Lol 59. Time: 1420 Received : Time:
No. 56. Following for Shefrield from Denton Thompson.

Seven parcels from
affected.

GOVERNOR'S DEPUTY.

Copy sent to Post laster,



No. 001,/A/438 MEMORANDUM.

It 15 requested
that, in any refer- 421
ence to this memo- o
randumn the above
number and date

should be quoted. To:
The Honourale
N . MIASTED = o -
From: POSTUASTER, e Galoniel Seeme o

SWAVLEY , F-1%1snd Tslands,
Stanley, Fallkland [slands.

SUBJECT :— VIOLATED REGTSTSERED MATLS.

Further to our conversastion of this af'ternoon T confirm the following details

o

relating 50 violeted meils received from Montevideomper R,1,.8. "Dorwin" tedsy,

SURFACE LETTEIR 1IATL SERTAL IMo,7 contsined one bag with five violated samll creen
label packets none of which were registered. The immer registered beg had becn
opered and re-tied., ITpne of the registercd-items were harmed,

SURFACE LETIER MATL SERTAL 1M70.9 contained one bag with all 15 registersd items

violated, 10 of the packets, ~lthough wilfully OJenud aopear to have escaped
damage and are believed intact. The contents of three others had been completely
removed and 2 fourth nartly removed, Ine remaining pecket had been wilfully

ooened and the contents are yen to be verified by the addressee.

The inner registered label from S/ 7 had besn transferred to the outer
bag ond resealed., S/ 9 woe received perflectly sealed with original label.,




No. Qi/R/D0 MEMORANDUM.

It is requested
ilmt. in any refer-

. 2 F b = co
ence to this memo- DAL SO 11, 19 5%2.
randum the above
number and date
<hould be guoted. moa

Toh ey i
3 - POSTIASTED The Fonourzble
STl : Te Colegiz)l Scerctery,

. . STAMTEZY  Telliland Islends.
Stanley, IFalkland [slands. -

SUBIECT = VIOLATED BARCIT MATTLS
I enclose copics of ecorrespondence received todey in commection wiih
i
viclated parcel mails rocceived ot tids office from Grezt Pritain on 2Lth




(a9}
(]
i
v

. rit e o me Sl

o
ki

Thanleiven Fanwyour lebten dated the 20th Docou;c”
958, ond for the Verificotion Notes nuiibered 38, 39 ond

40 vhdch we”c peceived 2t o leter dete. T have to infoim
you thet it has been decided tc trzot thesc Verificcotion
Notes as uepa_eﬁe cases nmiabered o5 Tollows

V.M. Wo.048/4/30 - DF 1440/Dort Strnle/26/56/414

n n .z 1 i it 1" Sz /e /T
A4 AR VR A P
" " T A 1 " " /7U//58/.3 L0

Letters vnder these refeorsnces conbaining further
copics of the Vcrific*u+on Motes 2nd sootenents will be
sent to the Postal Authoritics of Urusuay pointing ouvt
thgics the meil s in que wilon iweRcHaceepLed N thedn Senvics
wishout reserve; thet clecr dischoiges wera obicined oun
erborlcticn ond disenborlation mid they =311 he aslhed 4o
acecept 1isbility fow the cost of sebilenent of cloins for
r--'-"-'-r.f'F’ a ey

B SR L S ]

et R ctMga A SIshB G ol comsdile See ppratd (210 o Freilgtihre
te thesg Veorification Nobes in your office, further letters
Ll e cerntetc you referring to V.¥.s Nos, 08/ /4739 and
ou;,f 4/40.

T an, ehCesiwss

foir Divizion=Y Cortteller,

cste
Port Stcnlcf, Falllland Tslands,



G0 - A2

Sir,

Tith reference o your verificetion ncis
a=d  specenent repovting receipt in defective
condition of z bag of porcels included in the
nail from Lendeon for Dot gi”rWﬂy, INeeaeine’eed!
to inform you that the bhap in gquesticn was inteoet
when despasched via Montewideo on the 3ist Ceou-
ober, 1956, by the 38 "Highland Chigftain® ond 13

was u,cc'*tu.“F' withOLc ragerve,

As merntioned in my leftter dnted 12th

the Urmenaysn Poot O?flce hos been bo“ed to con-
tinve the cnguiry.

T am, =stcossansrran

1
o
e
o
ol
A
e
s
(o]
=

onzl Controller



g

paiGNre Ronenceli HeMuro el ane kel C i - O Il O Cid
cheve reference rveporting recceipt i» defective con-
ditiecnl of the meil No.58 from Leudon to Tort 3tanley,
I on airectved to inform you whot that the meil in
gquestion wes intzet when despatched vie Menbevideo
on the 18tk Nowomber, 1S58 by %he 32 "Duguess and
o mes accepted withowt nesexve.

BN lsmgassn o st M0 eal Basiocenasiceds 5
continue the engquiry.

X &, E88000000000¢



P/L:
AGDT /T

DECODE.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatehed. 14l 59 Time . 1035 Received : Time .

Noat 5. Following for Sheflield from Denton Thompeon. wtail viocletions.

Twenty repistered iiems violated in two bags from Serials 7 erd € that
arrived Sunday12th april. It would seem from correspondence from F. O,
Divisional Controller that Uruguayer Postal huthorities zre now being
held responsible on the grounds that the mails were accepted in their
service without resgerve, L should point out that in practically &11
cases the mail bags are in cutvard appesrsnce intact even on arrival
here inasmuch as seals are intact and there are ne signs of camage to
the bags. Unless therefore the UsugLayan Post Oflice cpen the G.P.OQ,
bags intransit they would ap, e2r to have nc means of knowing whether or
not con%ents have been violated. It is cuite clear that peovle with
time to spuwre and the facilities for reseaiing the bugs sre responszible
€. g 800 pairs nvlons removed {rom their boxes, and the boxes closed

egain and bags resealed.

GOVERNOR.

Copy to Supt. F. and T. uUept.

/QQ op ponk
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COPY.
GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

[ Y FALKLAND ISLANDS
RECEIVED
Number Cffice of Origin Words Handed In at Date
13 London etat Ll 1420 125 50559
To

FPostmaster Stanley

Reference investigations into loss from mails grateful you arrange again
to have weéight of each bag UK parcel mail recorded until further notice

and forward bags labels seals strings in respect of all future mistreated
mails stop JLetter follows

Postgen. B

Z'F;:ﬂijﬁﬂzﬁq \A&“ /ﬂ;_tévn. @fr ""lu(bd'“
- x 2 b i fome

L O i ey i fci
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DEcoODE.

TELEGRANM SENT.

From SECRETARY OF STATE {0 GOVERNOR

Despatched :  16th May, 19597!me 1115 Received : 17,5, 59,1ime :
No. 47, Your telegram No. 57. Mail Violatioms.
Following for Denton Thompson from Sheffield begins,

Post Ofiice regret investigations into losses still inconclusive but
indications are that they are not occurring in the United Kingdom.

2. Arrangements again being made 1or bags to be weighed before
despatch and on receipt Port Stanley before opening. Please say
whether you or some other person was present and actually saw the
mistreated parcels inside bags at bag opening stage.

e I propose discuss with Governor on arrival. Ends.

SECKRETARY OF STATE,

Copy to Postmaster.

S
3\
>



COoPY . THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER,
MOUNT PLEASANT POST OFFICE, ¢ 7
LONDON, E.C.1e D!

@ StChEian Your Referencs: OLL/A/T5 (f=boffie)
AR In any reply please quote;
R, o A 10K 1112/port stanlcx/j/59/1u6

_vl:

i 30th April, 1959.
L dn() 1O\

sir,

Thank you for ycur lester dated 3rd March, and enclosures,
regarding the violations of part of the parcel mail number 3.
I have to advise you that full enquiry into these losses is
being carried out by Post Office Headquarters who hepe to bdin
a position to write to you on the subject in the near futuré.

As enquiry in this Office has revealed that the mail in
question was intact when despatchedyp and the postal Administ-
ration of yruguay has not reported any relative discrepaacy,
I have written to Montevideo asking that the engulry may be
continued in the yruguayn Service.

I trust that you will accept my apologies for the delay
in replying to your letter.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient gervant,

(sgd) E M DOGKRILL
for Divisional Ccontroller,

The Colonial Postmaster,
Port Stanley, :
Falkland Islands. s,

: 7156
r~¥@“w(125“
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‘ DECODE.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatehed: 26.5.59. Time: 1445 Received . Time:

RA\ P( No, 81. 81, Your telegram 1To. l.7. Following for Shefiield from
Denton Tnompson. i

I personally have been present cn more tnan one coccasion
when sealed bags containing mistreated parcels inside were first
opened, You will be glad to know incoming mail that arrived on

19th liay was intact repeat intact. liany thanks your interest
and assistance,

OrFICER ADLINISTERING THE GOViRNLENT.

)

j{
GTC:LH tt CJ’ | s
26/<]%5
s
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Decong,

& TELEGRAM SENT.

From SECRETARY OF STATE to GOVERNOR.

Despatched : &F:5:59 Time: 1745 Received : 2825:59 Time: 1130

PERSONAL_AND CONFIDENTIAL.

No. 52.

Following for Denton-Thompson from Arrowsmith begins:

Post Office Chief Detective most helpful. To clear
up 21l possible doubts when next parcel mail arrives please
ensure

(a) that Bound examines every bag before opening

(b) that there are two, repeat two, strands of
string round neck of bags

(c) that both strands are cut when bags are opened

(d) that if violations found string and seal returned
belcnging to violated bag and not to any other. Bag should
also be returned.

Pare 2, Darwin and Stanley were suspect here but I think Post
Off'ice are now convinced this is not so. Parcel arrangements
in England seem to make violations improbable. Montevideo is
suspect but mystery is how bags arrive with seals and string
apparently intact.

Para 3. I shall be going round Parcel Despatch Department London
with Chief Detective., ends.

CYFHER 'E' : M

At s | A\/y/

//4« eiicafs Jorme o 4/%0 “~ C\:‘—;
Aess V. ma.f comes s . : (/ M

»-3\%
/Z ‘
21.7 " o,

/A« y..,f!nr/, sl (ﬂr"-w“&*‘w“)

.g/f/fﬁ.



o DECODE.
TELEGRAWM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatehed: 5e 6e 59, Time . 4136 Received : Time .

No, 90, Iy telegram No. 81 TFollowing for Sheffield,

2, liail despatched direct by vessel 4,E.S. received intact
29th liay,

Officer Administering the Covernment.

P/L:1IM

Qa%‘-\ Em.,\-x &'o (\?om\rmm)}‘@_ﬂ-



e,

DrcobE.

[ N TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched ;. 9th June, 1959 Time : 1100 Received : Time

-’ ’ ] Yo 95, Tour telegrasm No 52. Pollowing for Sheffield and Governor
=~ begins. ==

Mail arrived Darvin 7th June commletely int-ct

QFPICER ADITINISTERING THE COVERNi FENT

CO‘P%' ke S P%T

B/L: T8 4

LH
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No.

It is requested
that, in any refer-
ence to this memo-
randuom the above
number and date
should be quoted.

ble

ial Szcrgetary,

WL

19 5§

~

Stanley, Falkland Islands.
SoRIECT i~ DAMAGED MAILS.

eesmalliwhich arrived, by B. 6. S. "DARWIN" on Tuesdazy svenia
hzs now bsen cerefully cexamined an@ the only irrsgularity to report
is the vioclation of Parcsl Bag HNo.5 from Serial Fo.2 uGC“"Ecled
from Lendon on 22th May per "H. Monarch". ©Of the four parcels
received, two wers completely violated, aand two were *e:eived Wwith
pert cenltents »ewoved. LS oS te C:_ eliiels daNEon ke videon ciliakin
tanat the weight of the Togz suggested mistreatment and the bag was
cpened in the pressnce of Justou_ and British Smbassy oflficlals
£or inspeciion. A covering Verification Mote dﬂ‘“Fibinb the
damage weas issued by tae Uluguaucn sdministreation and fonwarded
to Great Zritian on 2322 June. 4 translated copy of this document

is enclogsed hereviiti.

gurface, and air mails

the parcel mail,

registered, ordinary

el v i Ao ettt e e

Postmdgter




Bl.V. 29/59 ﬂ‘ngland.

Vessel “H.hionarch"“

VERIVICETION NOTE

Montevideo in transit for the Falkland
Islands.

(TRUE COPY OF VERIFICATION NOTE FORVARDED TO U.K.)

e beg to advise you that we have proceeded to open Bug No.5
of your transit despatch No.20 for the Fylkland Islands,

It was considered that its weight did not correspond to the
contents of same,because the parcels therein,showed signs of being.

destroyed,

When the bag was opened in the presence of postal & customs
authorities,and two officials of the British lmbassy,the following
irregularities were noted,

Parcel Ho.1201 for R.J.Pioneer Row-port Stunlay-found with the
whole of its contents, Parcel 1165 destined to Philomel Store-F lkland
Iglands,contains only 1 counter-pane.Pyrcel 2167 for the same person
previously mentioned-completely empty-with wrapping destroyved.parcel
No.0770 for §.F.Sunmers—completely empty.Gross weight of said bag,was
12,500 grammes,

It i8 certified that the seals,labels(etc)were in perfect condi-
tion,

For this recason,and having complied with the corresponding
proceedings, we request that you tuke note, and instruct us accord-

ingly.
Despe.No.2170/59
23.6.59

(Sgd)Jyun Arremon







[}

| U <

DEcope,

TELEGRAM SENT,.

Fromm GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatehed: 20.7.59 Time 1530 Recerved : Time:

L4 :1 No. 1i5. Your telegram Nq. 52, Following for Sheffield and Governor.

Berinse.

Mail arrived "Darwin" 1Lth July received intact except one bag
parcelsNo. 5 of Serial 20. According to copy of Uruguayan Postal
Authorities Verification Note sent to London only three parcels had
contents missing. Un close inspection here against Invoice two
small items of negligible value were found to be missing from a
fourth. The original seal was intact on arrival Montevideo but
the weight of the bag was suspect. It was therefore opened for
inspection in Montevideo in the presence of Customs and two ofiicials
from the British Embassy. Apparently contents were then transierred
to another bag which on receipt here bore a British Embassy seal as

well as the seal of the Uruguayan Post Oifice, Ends.

Officer Administering the Government.

—.'—T'

(o}

3
g

Copy to Postmaster.
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No. OM!-/B/ 5 g

It is requested
that, in any refer-
ence to this memo-
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted.

From

(cs 6on/4)

MEMORANDUM.

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

To

20th July, 1959,

The Honoursble

STANLEY

2N

F-1klapd Islends.

SUBIECT -

DAVAGED MATLS

Further to my memo OLL/B/LJ of the 15th inst., I now enclose translated

copies of reports received from the Pgstal and Customs Department in Montevideo

in connection with the wiolations to parcel post Despatch No.20,
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At Montevideo,Republic of Uruguay,on the twentyfith day of June,nineteen
hundred and fifty nine,the undersigned(Inspector of Ppsts,Custous Dept.)
in presence of the Head of the Department Mr Juan P.Arrewon,the Post
Office employee in charge of aperture Mr Santiago lMendez,and the represen-
tative of the British I'mbassy in our country Messrs John \alker and Wiliam
a Harte,proceeded to re-open bag; No,5,covered by despatch [lo.20 from Lornd-
on for the Falkland Islands,which was the sugcet of your intervention on
the twentythird inst.and which at that time was closed with a British
Embassy bend,as there was no bag of ours to substitute it,the original
forming part of the despoils,in the investigation.The bag weighed 12k500

In this instance,parcels Nos:1201,2165,2167 & 0779 were transferred to
a bag of our department(no number) s in the same conditions as verified
in the original report,

A Verification Note i1s enclosed,and also a copy of the Uriginal Report.

The bag in reference is banded,both by the British Embassy and our Parcel
Posts Department.Weighing 12 kilos 500 grammes,

Bag No,5 originating from London will be forwarded to that country together
with the despoils,and corresponding: reports.

It is hereby recorded that the Customs Officer iir Jyan Firpo was also
present,and there being nothing further to add,the report and respective
copies,are signed by all those present,on the site and date mentioned.

One copy is held by the representatives of the British Embassy,in the

same manner as recorded in the previous investigation,

Follows:

6 signatures,
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i-t sixteen hours,on the twentythird day of June nineteen hundred and fifty
nine, the undersigned(Insvector of rosts,Custons Depurtment)at the request
and in the presence of the Heaed of the Department,lir Juan P.irremon, and
also in presence of the Custous (fficer,lr Juan Firpo,the functionaries of
the British ¥mbassy in our country,lessrs John \glker & Hugo Vasquez,and the
Post Office emuloyee in charge of aperture,hr Santiago Mendez, I proceeded
tc open bag No.5 of despatch No.20 originating from London and in transit
through our country for the Falkliand Islands.

Shortage of contents were suspected owing to the volune of contents and low
weight,and also in view of the repeated irregularities taking place on pre-
vious transhipuents to the same destination,

It was determined that: Tne bag in reference,with 1ts seals in perfect con-
dition(without obse:vations)said to contain four packages,had tn effect this
number,but all were unddbtedly grossly despoiled. slthough violated,package
No0.1201 ‘for R.J.Pioieer Row=rort Stonley,is the only one with its total con-
tents of vehicle spares,intact.

Parcel 2165 contains only one light blue counter-pane and weighs 2 kilos

150 grammes(sddressed to Philoiied Store-Faliland Islunds)

Pgyrcel 2167 destined to the same address,is completely enpty,broken,und
weighs 1 kilo.

Parcel 0779 addressed to S.F.Sunieers of the same Iglands,broken,with a
smaller container ineide,also broken,Totul contents missing.Vieight being

700 graiames,

Cconsequently: psving established the evidence,it was proceeded to close the
bag in reference with a band from the British =wbassy,awaiting instructions
on the matter from our Postsal suthority,

The bag arrived gesterday per "“\onarch"

In agreement and in witness whereof: an original and two copies of this
report are signed on the site and date mentioned by all acting in the
investigation,

one copy of the report is held by the British Embassy,and the other in
our Office file,

(Sgd) Juen P.Arremon.

Prfesi
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(1511/59)
UNCLASSIFIED

~ BRITISH EMBASSY,
MONTEVIDEO

August 6, 1959

Dear Secretariat,

Two months ago we were approached by an cfficial of the
Uruguayan Post Office, who sought our assistance in the
safeguarding of parcel mail for the Falkland Islands from London.

We agreed to do what we could, bearing in mind ocur somewhat
limited resources, and, for the first month, two members of the
Embassy staff put an extra seal on every bag arriving from the
United Kingdom en route for Port Stanley. You will no doubt
have noticed these seals on the bags which arrived in the Darwin
in July. In the course of these operations, one bag was found
to have been rifled and a full report has been sent, by the
Uruguayan postal authorities, to the G.¥.0. in London, and to
your -pecstal authorities,

For the second month the authorities here did not inform
the Embassy, until yesterday, that any mailbags had arrived and
they then announced that they had over ninety, It is quite
impoasible for us to undertake to seal such a large number at
one time and, therefore, we propose to merely examine the hags
on this occasion, We will, however, ask the postal authorities
to inform us in future immediately the bags arrive in Montevideo.

If you have any further suggestions as to how we may help

to safeguard your mail, we shall be glad to receive them and, ir
our resources8, permit, put them into practice,

Yours ever,

CHANCERY,

(1 /{

6. Ozu

Colonial Secretariat,
Falkland Islands,
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26th Aupust, 1959.

Dezr Chancery,

(07 Thenk you for your letter (1511/59) Unclassificd
of 6th August, 1959, on the subject of the safeguarding
of' parcel mail for the Falkland Islands from London.

All the Embassy staff have donc in this respect
is very much appreciated here and we arec happy to say
thet the mail which arrived on 1llth August was received
completely intact.

The plecing of an extra seal on each bag would
appaar to be a lot to expect of yovr stald and we think
that perhaps an oecaslonal inspection by arrangement
with the Urupguayan Post 0ffice might sufficc.

Yourse ever,

BLECRETARIAT.

The Chencery,
British Embacsy,
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oW i f 11959 - MEMORANDUM.

It is requested!
that, in any refer-

cnce to this memo- Y 2nd september’ 1959 r
um the above - : From
Weiber and date ¥

should be quoted. .
Superintendent

The Honourable,

ILI oo
Posts & elegraphs Dept.,

The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley, Falkland Islands. peonleys

SUBJECT :— Violations of F I mails,.

The following is an extract from a letter I received from H. E. in connection with
the above subject.

' teeesesasceees I got on to the Post Office people as soon as 1 got home, and had a most
useful interview with their Chief Detective at the Colonial Office very soon after I returned.
They are really taking a great deal of trouble over our mail losses, and doing everything they
possibly can to find out whether the losses really do occur in England. I am going along to
the main sorting office to see the procedure, but from all they said, I am rather doubtful
whether the losses can in fact be taking place in England, The valid point that the Chief
Detective made was that items of extreme value go through the same sorting operations as mail
for the Falklands, and he thought the various items that have been stolen would be of little
real interest to people in this country. I hed to explain to them our procedure in the
Falklends, and I think I convinced them that the losses were not taking place either on the
"Darwin” or in Stanley itself. That leaves Montevideo, and this seems the most likely.

Our Ambassador there was speaking about the Uruguayan Post Office, and aparently if you live
in Montevideo, you are lucky to get illustrated papers and magazines which may be addressed to

you from abroad. However this does not mean that the Post Office are in any, rélaxing
precautions or easing up on their investigations at this end. I shall be writing to the
0.A.G. soon, but you might like to pass this information on to him to save me repeating it....'
Tiog P2 ey
YoH. . ﬂ-“- ’{g.-»""' ,1 A vicapcy , |
=D =g /] Superintendent.

T4q. II"I L,—-—'\gy ﬁf‘"/"\



COMFLDENTLAL

' CCii. 207/50/01 COLONIAL O¢r'ICIH,
Grezt Smith Street,

London, S5.W.1.

2 7% October, 1959

D@\f i CCO(/-.J(-\J

[2ls I enclose the promised copies of the correspondence
referred to in the second parsgraph of Rose's letter of the
16th October about parcel mails, which I passed on to yousn Lemdn
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. AJ. Bourn)
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S
IR EDWIN ARROWSIITH, K.C.i.G. SRS
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2, The mm-m -p]aceﬂ wﬂ.‘w obsmtim from spocial
gellerien and no'l:hing m.tspicious h&d‘?’bem SO06Ne

3 nm mj.streateﬂ m:l.'!.s ware mﬂs b;r different ataff,
sent fm&iﬂwantpnm mdbyaﬂfmtahipe

. mmgndmmmt-ufthek!mﬂntwmnah
lihlybnttmﬂmmmmmnm

8, The sealing preases omauneﬂ are lod:aﬂ avay when
not in use,

6. Oneal the mistreated bags had ocntainsd a Coga-Cola
bottle czp manufactured in Uruguay.

7s A ropoyt hell now been received of mistreatment of a
Ragintared Letter bag which was not made uwp at RAH bdut'at
lﬂnﬂm?-ﬁ.
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!nthawmiag,thstﬁemnam-.,
takmtofha&storfho,aﬁstmuaﬁ'ﬁo Lahiar

mﬂnmwmﬁﬂm,hﬁp@ﬂmtﬂdw&e
cmwmm&qmlmﬁhm A thied
would have to break in o rifle the bags, but this was net

the kind of thing that hacpemed at Cort Stanley, as it wan

ubamlaga(iﬁmpwph)ﬁmmymm
olse and it vas maa-ml:mehthatmbadymﬂ.dmm
in such a practioce without deteection,

Mr. Osmand said that if, infactthaﬁmt‘tamnot
ecawrring before despatoh in the linfted Eingion or after .
arrival at fort Stanley it was & complete mymtery that the
bags showed no sign of tempering, He asid he had no doubt
thathesealnhahﬂominedmganﬂnﬂ thitod Kingidom
sealy and hail not been bmpered with, but he demonstrated how
it might be posaibla for the atring to be cut end retied in
such 2 way as to ddoeive the bag openor st b 8tenley and
o askeldl that particulay care should now be telen to ensure

(1) that the string ties shouwld be exsmined to qomfirm
thatthemmatmﬁmnrom&thsnnkorﬁobagam
no additicmal knotey

(2) that the meals end strings produced in fubwre will
mmmmwmmmm-mammmu
with these of sewnd bagsg and

(3) that reports should show elsarly in whish bag of

which despatch mistreatsd pareels (by numbar) ware in
future found,

Mr, Arrowmmith wndertood to pase an this mquﬁt.

- -



1'%.‘ 3 \gmsp
treatel a were trangahipped sz
walt for as lang as fo {-. ;
was diffionlt to pub re Peat
ocndinue to arrive at

¥, mnma@pematobesa“ ﬁnmemm
Kinglom Post 0fice was not at fanlt :ppred.at‘.e that we

ware raking & genuing effart o find outm thie looses ware
occurring or to stop them, Heaaidhemﬂﬂvwnmhmto-
ingpect the Pest Off'ice sorting of 108 end M, Osuond prmﬂaaﬂ
that this would be arrangel when he wished. Tho PD/IB will
omntinus enguiries, reanwhile PSD/RE will consider writing
Momnytouzwminmeffmttocauﬂamm@mmu'
made there,

(S5 6.5 e
_' 6‘% 1953,



" have been despafb

Islands via Uruguayu“ : e
You will be aware that ther :have heen- éfew-iaolated
cases concerning irregulardtiea which have been the subject
of correspondence between our administrations. It is not
these ocases, however, which form the subject of the present
reguest, but a long series of wioclations of surface parcel
mails which has been occurring over the past two years and
which haa not hitherto been referred to your administration.
During the periocd from January, 1958 umtil March, 1959, out of
a totel of 50 despatches of parcel mails for Port Stanley,
Falkland Islands, 19 despatches, affecting L5 bags, were
violated. Careful and intensive investigation has been msde
into the arrangements for despatching these mails and this
administration is reasonably satisfied that they are leaving
the United Kingdom intact. Moreover, since they have been

/conveyed

The Director General of Poats,

MONTEVIDEO,
URUGUAY.



It is appreoiate&
mistreated before arrival af ‘ontevideo ncf w-erav
Port Stanley, there remains the possibility that it is
oocourring either in Uruguay or on the SS "Darwin“ but it has
not previously been considered appropriate to approaoh your
administration in the matter because in almoat all cases the
bag seals and string have appeared to be intact. On the other
hand the nature of the violations suggeats that the oulprit was
able to spend a long time on his depredationy and it oannot be
overlooked that these mails may remain in Montevideo for periods
of up to four weeks awaiting despatech by the SS "Darwin",
Moreover, in one case a viclated bag oontained a Gooa-Cola
bottle—cap manufactured in Uruguay and, in another, a
vioclated bag had besn cfficially re-sealed at Montevideo,

Since our enguiries elsewhere have, so far, been
fruitless, it would be very much appreciated if your adminis—
tration would now co-operate in the investigation. In view
of the dearth of evidence it is diffioult to suggest any
special steps which might be taken, but the Postmaster General
would be moat grateful if you would examine the poasibility
of the violations ocourring while the mails are in your
oustody; in particular it would be interesting to know under

/what






of lﬁiho'
and offiei
following
Paracel |
found wit|

ated we ; pty, wiih lt-
sover doltroyod. Pa"cel Nom.0779 for S.F.Summers
eompletely empty. The tq¢a1 ﬁeight of the beg
was 12.500 grme
It is recorded that the fasteninés of the bag
in question were in perfec* condition.

In oonsequence having compiketed the statements
referring th the matter, you are asked to teke note
and inform us

”5/‘/59.

Translation "B"

In Montevideo, Republic of Urupuay, on the
twenty-fifth day of June of one thousenc nine
hundred and f£ifty nine, the undersigned, Inspector
of Posts in the External Sectf{dén of the Parcel
Division (Customs), present cnief of sane Senor
Juan P. Arremon, the officer in charge of openiny,
Senor Santiego Mendez and tne representatives of the
British Embassy, Senores John Walker end William A,

i Eart/




No's 1201;21‘
as resorded in
were transferr
together with
mtiasimd; togeth
sompleted by_th

as evidence of the cese.  He made this statement
in the presence of %fte Cont: ' of Customs Senor
Juan Firpo, and there being nothing further this was
signed by all those 1nv01ved, es were the respective
eopies, at the plece and date established above, one
of the copies was left in the possession of the
delegates of the Eritish Emabamssy as evidence 5f the
foregoingiesis: sactcenonoon

Translation "C"

At the hour sixteen (1f) of the twerntythird
day. 0of June of one tlioistnd nine hundred and fifty
nine, constituting the underaigned Inspector o' Posts
in the External Tercels Office Samme Jtac Fiilpmenan
ARG-xTt -tk semrrpirio® - herdesstben o L 7pnaw¢a"/
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S:.;l g A""Muéé COLONIAL OFFICE,

Sanctuary Buildings,

‘. g Gt. Smith Street,
Londan, S.W.1.

: y _FI : : /?./o- 19)’7
H 3—:,—1-»(}/
S % %2--:;-57

With the Compliments

of
j'fsa\-tff,\/ Y,
¢ ‘ - A r - 4 .!l/:



GENERAL POST OFFICE
POSTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
HEADQUARTERS BUILDING, ST. MARTIN'S-LE-GRAND

LONDON, E.C.I
Telephone : H_EAdq.ua[(ers 33" Telegrams : Postgen Cent London

= ZEURE I Your Ref:
in any reply please quote : 27353/59 :

" L1 oatater, wids9:

2

Dear Bourm, SLOLAKDS T

You asked to be inflormed of the latest nosition about the
violations to parcel mails Tor the Falkland Islands,

You will rnio doubt lmow that at the meeting at the Colecnial
C"fice on 1st June at which the current sifuation was exhaus-
tively discussed with the Governor, we agreed to consider making
an informal epproach to Uruguay about the vioclations amd to ask
them to assist in any way they thoucht practicable. We did in
fact wvrite to them on Jth June and we subsecuently received a
full report from them (enclosing statements) about mist-eatment
of parcel mail no. 20 . They have not replied formally to our
letter out we mzy, I fiel, assume from this and other actions
that they are co-operating as we asked them to do. Incijent=1ly,
a copy of the report from Uruguay was sent by us to lMiss att
on 29th July, which togcther with copies of other corrcspondence
on the matter sent to her the nrevious weelr, brought the position
up to date.

Since the meeting, we have despatched 17 parcel mails to
the Falklands (nos. 21-37); of these,mails up to our desvatch
no., 29 of 7th August should by now have recached Port Stanley:

/e

J. Bourn, IEsqg.,
Coleonial Office,
S.W.1.



we have had only one revort of mistreatment to these despatches
(no. 29). Thiswas received only yesterday; we are looking

into it, but are of course not yet in a vosifion to give you

any further information. This means that so far as we are aware,
despatches 21-28 were received in order.

t is a fair inference that when the R.1L.S. Dorwin® calls
at Port Stanley on 28th October, she will be carrying an
accumulation of 4 parcel mails (nos. 30, 32, 33 and 34)°the
earliest of which will have been lying at Liontevideo Tor some
considerable time since its arrival there on 17th September,
and it will be interesting to see in vhat condition these
despatches are received.

Yours sincerely,

B 5 an

i
(B. J. ROSE)
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Hon Col Sec.
The following inflormation on mails received is submitted.

Parcel mails.,

Serial No received by date Condition

21=-22 Darwin 14.7.59 Intact.

23-26 56 11.8.59 as

27-29 e 9.9,59 Two parcels were violated contents of

one partly missing while the other
had whole contents missing.

M A.E.S. 27.9.59 Intact.
20,32=35 Darwin 27.10.59 .o
36-37 oc 11.11.59 oo
38 J.Biscce 15.11.59 .o
39 ﬁ.E.S. 21.12.59 .o
LO arwin 23.12.59 .o

In parcel mail from Germany via Montevideo which was received by
Darwin on 23rd Dec, 1959, one parcel was wholly violated. The bag and

seals were intact.
Surface papers etc. Serial No 38 of 24th November, 1955, five bags of

A.0. items were not received,

Airmeil. Serial No 46 despatched on 12th November, 1959 still not
received. This despatch should have arrived on RRS Shackleton on 1st
December, 1959. M{_r{

Supt. P & T.
12.1.600 ‘ ]
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Ref':

(L0

Ref: 0604/A

19th January, 1960.

Dear Chancery,

You may like to have a biriefl note on the subject of mail
viglations in order to see how mails have becn getting through
to the Falklonds, The Superintendent of Posts cnd Telegranhs
has commented as followus:-—

Parcel mails,

Serial Mo, Received by. nate, Condition,.
21-22 “Darvin o 7e59 Intact
25-26 " 11.8,59 Intact
27=-29 = 9.9.59 Two parcels were viclated contents

of one partly missing while the
otheyr had whole contents missing,.

s, LTS, 27.9.59 Intact
30, 32-35  Darwin 27.10.59 1
3637 _ gL 11.11.59 !

s e J.DBigcoe 15.11.59 % B
39 AuT.8. 21.12.59 "
L0 Darrin 23.12.59 - e,

In parcel mail from Germeny.vic Lonbevideo which was re-
celved by Derwin on 23rd Decenber, 1959, one parcel was wholly
violated., The bag and seals were intact.

Surfece papers ete. feoriol Ho. 36 of 24th November, 1959,
five bapgs of A.0. items were not received.

Airmail, Serial No. b6 despatched on 12th iovember, 1959,

still

not received. This despatch should have arrived on

R.R.3. Shackleton on 1lst December, 1959,

Yours ever,
SECRET ARIAT

The Chancery,
Britlsh Bmbasdy,

PO

VIO, ﬁ,_& AN
LGDT/TH
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Ref': OGOL/A,

\HO .

iy

26th January, 1960,

Dear Chancery,

Plesse refer to my letter O6QL/A of the 19th
Jenuary, 1960, regarding mail violations.

A Turtlier mail was received by the "Kista Dan"
vie Nontevidoo on the 18th Januery and one parcel
was nissing from bag S.N. 42. The bag had been
re~-scalod in Hontevideo and the inside bag was badly
torn,

Adrmai]l ifo. 46 was rcceived in pgood condition
having been delayed in Buenos Adres,

Yours ever,

SECRETARIAT,

The Chancery,
British Embassy,

DRi/UF

MONTEVIDE

e
i

o
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No, P-0. 00W/B/405 73 “MEMORANDUM.
] It is requesfted A -
tha any r P B o TF =l )
dipann apreter ) FEB1ogn = 18th February, 1960.
um the above : e ; =
ntnber and date
should be quoted. To
v The E bl
e Honourable.
Postmaster. The Colonial Secretary,.
STANLEY .
Stanley, Falkland Islands. LR T |
SvBJkcr - Violated Registered Item,

I regret to inform you that reggitered item No. L27889 from Messrs William
Holzman & Co., 115 Broadway, New York 6, to Colonial Treasury, Stanley, Falkland
Iglands was received in this service from Montevideo in a damaged condition.

The packet had been resealed in Montevideo and endorsed "Lscre saltado y cierre

en mal estado engomado y roto - 1/2/60 Hore 10 y 35."The translation of which,

T understand, reads "Sealing wax broken off and enclosure in bad condition,

gummed and torn". The item was opened by the Colonial Treasurer in the presence

of two Treasury officiels and found to contain two similar American megazines 'Movie
Life' dated January 1960 and torn into six strips. 1In a separate communication
addrsssed to the Colonisl Treasurer, the senders advise posting Foelkland Islands
currency notes totalling £328,

4 complete raport has been forwarded by air to the New York oiffice, together
with the wrapping snd remaining contents. A copy of this report has been sddressed
to the Montevidean O0ffice,

No covering vdrification note was received from Mbntevideo,

[}

e (che
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g 071/l
No. / MEMORANDUM.
It is requested
b’ In any refer-
e A Wareh, 19 60,
randum the above
number and date
should be quoted. To
From: < > The Honourable,
E.0 8.3 0 B Gllre 50 e Sl __The Colonial Secretary, . .
oTANLEV Falkland Islands,
spanleswalinlk AndiliEland sl s s TREIE S s e S

SUBJECT :— VIQOLATED EONEWARD MATLS,
WS - I enclose a copy of a letter from the G.P.0., in London relating to violated

parcels contsined in our parcel despsich No,15 of 30th November, 1959.
The detailed list of mistreatment mey be briefly summarized as follows:

Parcels completely missing 1

Wholly violated 8
Bartly violated 1
Partly opened with contents
apparently intact 18
Total mugber of mistreated itens 20

This figure represents over 500 of the totsl mumber of parcels despatched by
the Moverber sailing of R.M.S., "Darwin". TFowr of the parcels were insured
for a total coverase of £15. 11s. 7d. and with your approval I propose 4o
advige senders and request them to file their cleligbefore the end of +the
current month, Senders of uninsured items will be advised, but unlike the

U.K. administration, we have no authority to compensaie.

On this particulsr voysge "Darwin" docked ot Montevideo z.m. on 4th
December to connect "Highland Monarch" sailing 14th December and "Avgeniine
Star" 13th December. Our mail was obviously not shirped by either of these
tvo seilings and remained in Montevideo uniil "Uruguay Ster" departed on or

about 30th Decerber.

I will, of course, address the Urugusysn administration on the subject
and reguest that/s proper investigation be carried out with e view to estsb-
lishing the origin of mistreatment and obtain their comments regarding the
delay in shipment. I am perfectly sabisfied that the despatch left this

office in good condition.

In addition to the ebove matter it is now evident that a bag of surface
registered mail forwarded from Great Britain visa Montevideo under serial No.
45/1 of 14th Jenuary, 1960 has failed delivery. This bag should have arrived
by "Protector" on 15%h February with the remainder of the despatch. There is
s5till no sign of it in today's mail and haa obviously not been overlooked.

Non-arrival was reported to G.F.0. who have since confirmed its despatch by

» fjon
[ / V‘[W 3-stcr.

telegram.
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CoPY
3 A 3 I3
‘. LADSED NG T G
1133/ Fort Stanley/155
18 February,19560,
Sl
I am directed to g2y in confirmsation of
verificstion note No, 149 forwarded to Port Stanley-
orn 15th February, 1360, that unon checking the Port

Stanley-Ct. Britain Percel iizil To. 15 Despatched
30th Tovember, 1959 ner 2,3. "Ureguesey Star", one
7 45 — (%) 3

ordinary nsrcel was found to be missing., In 2d4ition
sl comtentisiaf three bags were fournd to have beel
violsted, Haessaige st i il el e nile Iate dSna cechte

were received were intact on srrivel ot this office.

n

list is encloced giving detsils of the contents
of the mistrested bhrgs,

ALSENR) o J rat a5
Your obedient

2

ervant,

SGD, J. RYDE,

for Divisional Controllar.
The Colonial Postmastenr,
Port Stsnley,
relklsand Tslends,
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No. 011/4/29 MEMORANDUM.

It is requested
that, in any refer- =
ce to this memo- Bi:h,,,,uiar,ch,, 19 60.
‘ndum the above
number and date
should be quoted. To:

From: The Honourable,
Blossiiimals el g ... e _ The Colonial Secretary,

STANLEY , Fslkland Islands.
Stanley, Falkland Islands. S I S SR

SuriECr - Postage Stamps lost in Transit,
| HO. I enclose a copy of a letfer received from Messrs Gordon (Stamps) Ltd.,

relsting to a violated parcel of stamps originating from this Office.

The parcel was contained in our parcel despatch No.15 of 30th November,
1959 which arrived in the United Kingdom per sg.s. "Uruguay Star" in =z damaged
condition. {Please sece my memo 073/1 dated the 4th inst.) The G,P.O.
describe this particulsar parcel as being received with wrapper torn and con-
tents exposed. The weight is also recorddd as 4 ozs less than that shown
on the declaration. In the circvmstances I feel that although the addressee
has accepted the parcel without reserve, we should honour the claim by merely
replacing the stamps from locel stocks, Presumably Crovn Agents will have
destroyed their stocks before this, Mhe Romggesd. Sheetl contd "

J/\ be axch Parsed ’,F,\, cquﬁd&-&.M" Valere bgamsf Nebwea 7

: QQ"(‘_A\L‘\ ok 153 r—.'Po‘s\“
0rhﬂﬂ /% P A Py iy B agr Kot
T cinvige fon S S za.y;én..'./ ’ m,r'éa,j/;/,/ﬁ,

1w

bt f‘é



v \50.
GORDON (STAMPS) LTD.
19, SANDERSTEAD AVENUE,

. CRICKLEWOOD
LONDON, 1. . 2.
Wel .t 11L60,
011/4/21/A
Postmaster,

Falklangd TIs,

Deartsir,

Ve gre very pleased to report the arrivel of two missing
parcels,excent that Mo. 929 was retied in transit. Special postman
at door wonld not leave without us accepting them as in good order,
and as we were se anxious to handle some of the contents of 929
as we were comitted to deliver together with other values in other
npareels, wWe signed for them.

Kissing 65 x d | :
150 x 24 |{(probably 5 X # sheets of 30 )
60 x 234 i full sheet.
local Postmaster advised same day of these shortages.
Badly creased by repacking are 1 sheet 1d
: < 3 : 1 24
- il i 24 plus 5 corner
copies (1 each sheet)
Have heard from Cfown Agents their G/10/G of reb. 10th
that they have nc avihority to exchange stamps not obtained fro
them.
srom above you will see we cither have to send stamps
creased, supplied surplus tc those ordered. and shortage made good,
by sending back to you, which will take many months, so we ask that
you be good enough to request C. Agents London Lo exchange these
and the ¥alk. Deps folded hadly, for others of current issue.

favait reply,

Yours faithiully,

{(SGD.) 2 CORLON

Director.




060L/A. S

Dear Chpis, ClAv*®

I am afraid nail violations arc on us agein, this tive in the
reverse dircetion. Twenty eight parcels from our parcel despatch of the
1st Vovenber, 1959, or 50 of the totzl, 4 violeoted and thls is a break-
dovmn of what heppened -

Parcels cornpletely missing 1
holly violated 8
Partly violcted 1
Partly opened with contents
apparently intzct 15
2

On this particvlar voyage "Darmin® docked at Fontevideso c.m. on
the Lth Decenber to connect the "Highlond Vonarch" sailing on the 11th
December and the "‘rgentine Star' on the 13th December. It eppeors that
our rmall was not shinped by either of these %o vessels but was reteined
in Yontevideo for the "Uruguay Star” which sailed on or about the 30th
December.  Incidentally it seems that much the same thing happened with a
malil that arrived in ontevideo carly in July last year to commect with 2
ship leaving for the United Finglom two doys later bubt which wos in fact
kept for some three weeks in Nontevideo.

One bag of surfagce registored meil forverded from the United
Kingdom via lontevideo under Serial ITo. 45/1 of the lith January, 1960,
has failes to reach us. I% should have crrived on the Proteetor in mid-
February with the zemninder of the despatehs I s$ill did not arrive on
the incoming "Darzin' mail on the Lth Ferch. Its despabteh has been con-
firmed by the G.P.0. by telesron,

C.Ms Tiose, 'isz.,
British “nbasay,
LOHTEVINDZO,

/
~‘--,(_

Y i
i _r\-‘if‘ fr-vl"lt s-“"" (»6;’




Copy to P.l. u.f.s.

=5

Yours sincerely

fubrey Denton-Thompson.

s " 4

le

K

U



DECODE.

TELEGRAM.

a4,

From ... Sovernor, Fal:land Islsads,

T :mbassador, ilontcvideo.
Despaltched : 27th Aoril, 1950, Time: 1100,
Recetved : 19 Time :

Conlfidential.

Hollowing for Rose from Denton-‘'hompson.

135 parcel mail bags and 1 regicter olell AL THiE =
from the mail that arrived on the 26th from lontevideo
have been violated, If not the viorst this is one of
the worst mail violations we have had. 1t is clear
that this oroblem is again becoming most serious.
Grateful to know whether any sohecial security stens
can e taken in liontevideo in future to safesusrd
our malls.

Governor, / .

GTC : AGDT/IM



CONFIDENLTAL

|
(1 511/60‘
BRITISH ERBASSY,

MONLEVI DEO

May 9, 1960

o Aty

I was sorry to see from your telegram of' April 27 of the
serious violations to your last consignment of mail,

I went to see the Acting Director of the Post Office
here - Vasqguez, the man with whom the Governor exchanged stamps -
taking a note on the latest violations and the ones which you
reported to your outward mail of last Noveumber, I reminded him
that we had to give up our checking and stamping of mail bags in
transit to Port Stanley because we simply could not cop¢e with the
number of bags in the time available, and I asked him whether he had
anything to suggest in order to deal with this increasingly serious
situation. I said of course that I did not know at what point in
the journey the violations took place, although I was pretty certain
they did not take place between lMontevideo and Port Stanley, but that
the Governor, who was passing through kontevideo shortly, would no
doubt want to discuss the whole matter in London and that I should
therefore like to give him the views of the Urugueyan Postal
authorities,

I fear that nothing very definite emerged from this approach.
In reply to my note, two minutes from different parts of the
Uruguayan Post QOffice were produced, both designed to show that
the writer had no responsibility in the matter. I gave translations
of all these documents to the Governor.

If the violations do take place here, I hope that my
intervention may result in some tightening up of security
arrangements, even if the local authorities will not admit any
blame. I have also arranged to reinstitute the Zmbassy checks
on future despatches, not of all the bags, which is beyond our
scope, but & spot-check of, say, one in ten. This will start on
the DARWIN's June voyage. I am at a loss to know what more we
can do here. The Governor, as you know, is fairly satisfied that
the viclations do not take place in the United Kingdom. But they
may take place on the way to liontevideo, This is a matter for the
G.P.U., to investigaToc,. In any case, without some positive evidence
that they take place here, it is very difficult for us to probe the
Uruguayan postal authorities too hard. I do not know whether the
G.P.0. wadd/d consider sending a man the whole way through to
Port Stanley to check the procedure at every stage, e should, of
course, lave to clear this with the Uruguayan authorities, but it
might be worth considering if the violations continue.

My S

.

C.M. Rose)

A.G. Denton-Thompson, Esqe., OsB.li., M.C., /S‘, A? ““*'A‘? redlle

Colonial Secretary,
PORT STANLEY, o Ropr bur o0 g

FFalkland Islands. £ ,( L ﬁT G A
RO e IE ;,mvr,_.(“.‘,
C ONPIDENLT AL /-.MLl bl o B dema | 90 fun

o flroby  bsnmop f P 00 Paads,



CONFTD NTIAL

060L/A

-

16th May 1960

Thank you very much indecd for your confidenbial
Letter 1511/60 of the 9th Fay about our maill violatlons.

I am very sorry to have to inflict this additional
worry and work on you, aud on the Zmbassy sbtaff. I
rcally do not see whal more you can do than you nave al-
ready done, and I feel fairly certain that the G.7.0. will
have it arrange for a comniete security checic on a number
of voyeges all the way Trom London to Stanley {und not ex-
cluding Stanley).

It is. really very worrying indecd, and I gather
1 ; : & 2 :
that this particular Colonr is being more bacly caned,

in »roportion, thon other Colonies, ‘e shall have to
see vhat lucih the Governor has in London

Signed A.G. Denton-Thompson

C.¥. Rose REsd.,

H.M. Charge d'Aaffalres,
British -mbassy,
HORTEVITEG,

{ "\.G’DT H‘\'u.
CONPILNTIAL




0604/A
15th June, 60.
To: The Acting Superintendent,
Trom: The Colonial Sccretary, Posts & Telegraphs Dept.,
STANTEY,
Postege Stamps Lost in Transit
148 T am directed to refer to your memorandum 011/A/29 of 8th larch,
1960, regarding postage stamps lost in transit and to avthorise the
replacement of the following stamps
65 x
150 x 24
60 x 24d
(sgd.) D.P. Forrison
for COLONTAL SECRTTARY.
Y
Copy to Audit ‘*6
LS A

DRlY/IH


authorj.se

' o 4 P CONFIDENTTAL \ %*
L

(1511/60)

BRITISH ENBASSY,
MONTEVIDLEO

June 6, 1960

Qmﬂhs\ﬁ’

14;2 Thank you for your letter of lkay 16 reference 060L/4
" about mail violations. The Governor will tell you what

transpired in London and, for the moment, there does not
appear to be anything more we can do here. As I explained
to him, I am nct in favour of a diplomatic complaint, as
was being considered in the Colonial Office, at this stage,
since if we do this we shall forfeit the possibility of
co—operation from the Uruguayan Postal Authorities in
investigating the problem. But if the Head of the G.P.0,
decides to send out someone to go thoroughly over the whole
route, I should like to Lknow in good time so as to be able
to warn the local people here and ensure that:-

(a) they do not tell the staf? who actually handle
the mails (if possible), and

b) the rive him every possible assistance,
y 8 ¢

.

(C.M. Rose)

A.G. Denton-Thompson, Esq.y OsBeHE,; M.Cs,
Colonial Secretary,
PORT STAJLEY,
FMalkiand Islands.

CONFLDEINTT AL




63 0605/4

No. PQ OL5./B/48%
It is requested

that, in any refer-

ence to this memo-

randum the above

number and date

should be quoted.

From: Postmaster,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

MEMORANDUM.
A 12th June, T
To: The Hcnourable,

The Colonial Secretary,

AT T e
SPANTES

SuBJECT :—

VIOLATED PARCEL MATL

Further

to dor conversestion this morning I confirm the
following detaills relaoting to violated Parcel ¥a2il received

from Montevideo per 'Darwin'

onge 2

SERTAL MO,

SERIALL MO. 17, 2

on 11th June,

Bags conteined migtreated porcels:

2 Parcels with contents partly missinge

3 Parcels partly opened but contentskunharmed.
Bags contained mistreated porcels:

3 Porcels with contents completely missing,

3 Percels partly opensd but contents unharmed.

Ronl~
o2

r- Postmaster

it |

N‘

7wk

Ce




DRCODE.

TELEGRAM SENT. .

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched :  15.6.60 Time: 153 Received . Time

CCITE, [TAL

e e s

o. 88. Following for 5l Pie 10 nuon="hompson.

lieil violations. Tyrther wvic 0115 OCCUY3 10 cane seric
1 o Natdl '}_7 1S ch arrived here T3 Tl geh T 1 ) bheen an in
levelopment. o see whether % coul lone our stal ofificials
two G.P.C. Dags vy slipping © A vhad o'l the necls of % Se
15 o - a

chese was then successitll ;
time and natience but it can ne, saction of Germsn nostal
violasion of tGheir | S

neclz of =ach has clhiroush th b itse simil sehion b.'" P.C. _wlgh

fieduw,

GFovernox /wij
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Ry MEMORANDUM. \be

It is requested
thal, in any refer-
ence to this memo-
randum the above

1ber and date

uld be quoted.

he Dolonial Svc*vtﬂrv
Postmaster, e et e

£ . Stanley, Falkiand Islands.

SuBJkCT :— Parcel Post Trresulsorities

I have to report the following ivresuleritics in the
P:¢ce1 Mail received per 'Dorvin' on EOtF inst,

21 Ho,40, ex "Brezil Stor' dated 264h aw

o
S8

T.oundon = Porh Stoanleyv,

sing
~tly wisning
vt conterts unbormed

G Poreeals with pontents mis
13 Parcels with contents nor
19 Porcels wilfully operned bu

TOTAL BARS RTCTIVED -~ £5
TOTAT, BAGS VIOLATED - ¢
TOTAL PARCTLS VMISTRUATED - 38
Ls usuel, ouber seels appesred Inbtach but inrer bags

L

nad been wilfully slashed open,

-

Homburyz — Poxrt Stonlev

Serisl Nosg, 2L, 26, 27 & 28, dated 23rd May, Oth, 10th & 154h June,

3 Parcels with contents wizsing

3 Parcels with contents UL”ETy'Eis ing
i Parcels wilfully opensd but contends urnhroned

TOTAD BAGS RECETVED - 13
TOTAL, BARS VICLATED ~ I
TOT:L PARCFLS WISTRTATED -

These are the first coses of violations to Gernan Parcels
since the Sermar Postol Administration introduced the new
nethod of seuling, Secls were 211 intzct upon raceipt,
entry havelng been made by eutting the seam of the bag and

then carefully re-sewing,

fat :
%F?;éa |




Na. MEMORANDUM.
It 1s requested
that, in any refer- 29nd. JdJulyw 19 60

ence to this memo-
randum the above

ber and date
ald be quoted. The Honourable,

Postmaster. The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley, Falkland Islands. B I
SUBJECT :— P.T.Mails from Great Britain
Vo
g I enclose herewith a copy of letter received from G.P.0. which

ig self explanatory.
While it is appreciated that G P C. are doing their utmost to

find a satisfactory solution to our mail problem I dont think we
should encourage them in their latest scheme, whlch in fact has
already misfired. It sppears that G P 0. had. Teady for despatch

by ‘Amazon' about 10th June but decided to hold back for a more
favourable connection with 'Darwin' at Montevideo. This connection
should have been 'Uruguay Star' sailing from London on 24th June and
arriving Montevideo 14th July No mail has been received ex 'Uruguay
Star' and we have had no notifiwation that any was infact despatched
by this vessel. With nerfect co-ordination the plsn may be
practlcabledurlng the winter months but during the summer Naval angd
FIDS vessels provide a more freguent service to Monte, many of these
voyages being unscheduled.

. / ;
rdfa‘ /,& !

Postmas er



A==

COPY \o*
POSTAL SERVICES DEPT.
Headguarters Building,
St lMartinssle-Grand,
Iondon E C 1

10th June . 1960

Sir,

You will no doubt know that Sir Edwin Arrowsmith has
recently visited this country and discussed with us and
the Colonial Office the question of the recurrence of the
violatiens of the Falkland Islands narcel mail

In a further atitempt to establish the point at which
these mistreatments occur the following arrancements for
the despatch of parcel mails for the Falklands will talke
effect with despatch Ho 19

1 Cuter bags will he double sealed and inner hags
single sealed
2. The impression will be No 95

-

3. Strinpg used will be dayed red

I should be glad if you vrould be good enough to engsuasz.
that, in every case nere contents of bags have be~n violated
the bag ivself. the seal, and the whole of the string.
including the odd peice which becomes separated in cutting
through the two turns are returned to us for examination.

You will also wish to be advised that we pranose in
Tubure. not to send Felkland Tslands mail by each sailing
10 llontevideo, but to hold it here and send it by the latest
onnortunity which will connect with the sailing of 'Rarwin'
from Montevideo

‘e very much regret these irrecularities and hone that
the stens we are taking will soon show some results

I am. Sir
Your obedient servant.

(Sga) B 3 ROSE



Covernzent Iousc,
Fallkland Islands,

29th July 1960

Doar Clive

b

Once again vie hod 9 out of 66 bags of parcel neil from
tnglend violated, and 4 out of 13 bag. fronz Cermany. This
vas discoverad whea the "Dawis! areived on tie 19Eh July, L2,
I doxe say, Aubrey told you, we discovezed that it i
to alin the ostring off the nucke of {he English bags, and o
put it back ajain so the bz shows o evidence of laving been
interfered with, Then we £first reporiced the vielstien of
rails from Gertany, the Cernnang irmediately stitchad the siriag
through the nceciz of the bega. The I vags I onave nenticned
above, were slit in the corners and ro-stitched by haid, tius
providing visupl evidenos tlnt they had been violated, I heve
asked $hefficld in the C.0. to ses whether the T, 0. will
ngrec to stiteohing the string throuwgh the accks of the Inclish
bags, and il they do so, and 1P these rvobuerices coabtimie, I
think we s!lnldl bave o sxwange bo mve the bags inspected in

L ship before it arvives din il atevideo, and pgain on the
Worwin' as soon as they are put on board. If the bags ore

inspccted before off loading isn Il atevideo, and found to mve

been opened and re-stitched when they are put on board the

'Tarwin', this will at least give us conerete evidence of
wnere these violations tale nlace.

Ls T told you wien I was in Nontevideo, fthe T.P.0.

agroed to ship our surface mail by whatcver shipn Lrom ingland
comecis nont closely with the 'Darwints  Something went wrong
with their arrangerent last tinme, booause the last surface rail
we received vas despatched on the 26th Jay, and not ing was
rceeived in the 'Wroguay 3tor!' wiich arrived on the day the
'"Daxvin' vas due bo sail, The Post Office here has telegranhed
asging thot all @il they now hold should be eent in the tumazon',
due to arrive in lUontevideo on the Lith Scpteuber, I the
arrangerents worl: for the next 'Dorwin' trin, surface il should
rrive in the '"Daorro' wixvieh is due in Iontevideo on 13th Avgust,

to e mneet with the 'Darwin' Jailing on 1641 August. T do not
think we sced make arvangerents imzediately for an inspection of
of the inconing and out oing bags at Montovideo, bucaiae ofter

the September mail, there should be dlrect sailings by the *A.5,5.°
and F. L w9, ships from the UK., which should sce us through




until af'ter Christins. If the robieries continue once the
service through Montovideo is resumed, wz will then have to
consicder this inspection ddea, but if it i3 to be of' any offect,
it will obviocusly have to be kept scerct. This vay not bic so
casy To arrangg.

There is one other mattcr on whieh you may be able to help
USa The Post laster tells me that the Urugvayons are co-owerative
in gecing that our surfacc rmaill is promptly tronsferied from one
slip to another after it arrives in liontevideo, vhen the 'Deoxwin’
is in port. On the other hand, there does not scem to be liaison
betwecn tie Alrmail Department of the Vost Office and the Surface
Depart ent in Mentevideo. It has haprened that airmail arziving
in Mentevideo in time to cateh the '"Tarwin' has not done so. Ior
instance, if the Comet did arrive on time on July 15ih, therc would
have becn time for the mail it carried to have been scnt hers by
the "Darwin', which did not sail until Saturday morning. ‘he Post
#acter tells me this sort of thing has hapreoned more than once, and
1 woncer if therc is anything that could be done about it

eu,
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1 N Herewith Verificstion lete

* from Urugney kipdly tronsleted
for us by Rev. ereStead, WI
refsrs 6 bag 7 from Parcel Posi
desnpateh No, 10 doted 11th Tiarch
from London, Bagz 7 contained
only wrappers when opsaned snd
should have conteined 30 Dresses
»GC,

T\ & e

T ~aledin o o et
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15 {8 2l D10
Uruguayan Postal from #Angland
AQuuinistration I by steamer"Durango"
' Bulletin ae Veriif'icafion

{traaslation)
Tais iz to iaform sou thal on the wrrival of bags containing pireels
in transit for Port 3tunley ~ corresponding to despatch No. 10 of
Four postal serviece, we confirm that Bag o, 7 arrived with its
seals im perfect condition and that on the label it was stated to
contain D parcels but that, judging from its Llittle weight, contents
BRES 1B WEAFE SRR 15 eaele Om this Eccount we reausiEitelds the
presensce of the deneral i;sgectorat: i Pogbs and of the Shiss 9f

v
tae Port?%ﬂi;quand theExsnainsedxigeriificata . was oaderaaky a

certificate was mede out of which we encloss @ cony.

140030 In lontevideo, nmbiias.IIXER on the zixth of Bxxk April 19580

the uadzrgigncd haviang been apnointed - Insdsctor Hector Malet aEszsisted
by Assistent Tnspector Rovaon Iario Gongaleaz, Q:?;he Foreizn Dept,
of Paxrcels Post, there being present tne head of the same Dept. 3Senor
Juan Pedro Arremon, the Head of the Port Branch, 3eaor Luis Lanza,
3anor Santiago uiemdez and the officials from the General lianagement
of Customs ~ Parcels Post Section ~ 3enores Juan Firpo and Walter
lezue = these proceeded to insvect the condition and fastenings of
the bag of parcels proceeding from London iy transit for Port stanley
which as stated on the label was 2o, geven, despatch tean, stating
onn the reverse side that it coatnined five parcels, On inapection
the fastenings and state of the sack called for ao commeat; the weignt
on beinﬁ checked was shown to be esight kilos two hundred and eighty
sramnes. Following this the seal was checked, and we certify that

Wy Clamp : : e,
this was adjusted with a ckig number 45 with the inscription "London".
There weinz no occasion for aaything more, the certificate was made
out znd signed by those taking part, in an oviyinal and four
e¢arhoa conies. on ths date aad in ths place =forzmentionsd

(8igned)
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Aelle BHFFIELD B3,

Vs

GoverTment Louse,
Palklond Iaslands.

30th July 1260

1 )oor 3%@,

Please refer to Dentor-Thorpson's telegranm Nul.8C of
e 15%h June, about the further violations 6f our mails,
e !:zwe singe regeived a mail on the 19th July, and 9 out of
66 Lugs of parcel xadil from ingland, and 4 oud of 13 bags of
parccle from Germony were vieolateds  Denton-Thoxsuon's
telegram tola you that we had discovered tnat it is sossible
to clip the obring off the wocks of the Lugs, ano of' tho
action of the Cersans in atitehing the string through the
nueks of the bags, The ¢ Cerman bags that serc viclated
Sl Gime had been =1it near the botliin, ané rosewn by hands

1 thdink it wou.!d be 2 pood iden if the G.i%W Qe could
stitch the string through the necks of the bugs belcre seoling
tnem, although this may not yprevent the robhing of our
rail, it doos at loast provide visual cviderce that a bas has
been opened, as in the caose of these German toyo. IT the
violations contimue, 1 thinl: we will have to srrange for bags
to bc ingsecied on the ship isnvediately bofors it arrives in
lontewideo, o.ml %0 be exandred agaln as they o on board the
'Darwin'. If we £ind that bags bhave been opened and re-stitehed,
i{ vill nrovide the evidense we nced thet these violstiions are
taking nlace in lontevideo, or on the ship before it gets Shiore.

Aa far po the dmacdiate futore is concerned, we have
tele roched the Gol o to ask that 2ll surfzce mail Tor these
Islends should be shisped in the 'amazon', which is duc Yo
arrive in Nontevideo on the Uith ieplenber. The "Larwin' also
oails on that dsy, and so therc should bo very litile opnort nity
for tids mail te be interfered with, Something went wrong
vith the arronzerents last tize, becnusc the last norcel roil
roceived here on the 13th July was despatched from Ungiland on
tie 26th ay, 'The ']‘.’arwin' left Montevideo on the 16th July,
and conaected with the 'Urugrny Star', vhich arrdved in Nonte
video on the 15%h. Our surfacc il should have veen despatehoed
in the "iruguay Star', and there must heve been some mlstnbe in
England,

The position will beceine easicr in the next few months,




for ai'ter the 'amazor' in September, thore will be direch

coportunities for the Falklandas by the 'Adi.®.! and FLI.0. % ghips,
wivichi should carry ua through ungil aof'ter Chidstras. The Post
Uffice here 19 advising the G2 U, of these sallings,

Vhile I was in Kontevideco, I inveastigsted the rosoibllity
of ifacloan & Stanledon receivin: our radils and keepins then in
safe custody, but they are not able bto do this, anc so we must
concentrate on stdoning then from lngland in the ship whieh
connechs with the'Darwin', The Falklaed Islands Company nprepare
1iats of 'Darwin' saillngs, which elso inelude varticulars of whe
ahica with wihich the 'Pamin’ comnects in Voatevideo, and I anm
surc that the; would mmike their 1861 liat aveilable %o the Sl Ca
as soon as it is prepared,




H.C. 8.

Letters to Sheffield at the Colonial Office and Rose
in Montevideo about our mails at at le& - 169 in this file.
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COFY
DONALD J, ROSS, C.M.B,H,TI.
Port Stanley, Falkland Islands, South Atlantio
The Honcurable R.V. Goss, 29th July, 1960.

PORT STANLEY,

Dear Sir,

With the arrival of the last mail T fleel that the time has
arrived for drastic action to be taken in respect of same.

Being in business it is easy for me to arrive at the views
of the public in general and without question there is general
dissatisfaction in regards to the mail position,

In these day's of modern equipment and transportation it
is fantastic to believe that the latest sea mail that was re-
ceived by the last "DARWIN" was despatched from the United Kingdom
on the 26th Mey. and what was received, reached I should think a
new high level in regards to pilferage, this alone calls for
drastic action to be taken and I beg to suggest that the Government
should be approached with the suggestion that the "A,%,S," is sub-
sidised or that part of the subsidy is transferred from the "DARWIN"
contract so as to enable the "A,E.S." to undertake an extra trip
making a total of five per year, so as all sea mail is despatched
direct and Alir Mail to continue as usual via Montevideo.

I think direct shipment is the only answer as at least it
will cut down the avenues for pilferage which means safer delivery
also there is the knowledge that there is no possibility of the
mail being left in Montevideo for a extra month owing to tranship-
ment.

T sincerely trust that you will do your best to press for
direct shipment as I think you will agree that the Falklands must
have the most inferior .ail service of all the British colonies, if
not in the world,

Yours sincerely,

(sgd.) D. Ross

-

el o \an
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE =] \RS

FALKLAND ISLANDS

i SENT

Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

ETAT PSY 304760,

LA POSTGEN CENT LONDON

GRATEFUL YOU THOLD FALKLANDS SUXFACE AND PARCEL NAILS FCOR DESPATCH

BY ALAZON SATLING LOKDON 279H AUGUST STOP YOUR LWEGER 27353/59 of 10TH
JUNE SURPACE DESPATCH S/ 18 AFD PARCEL S/N 19 NOT RECEIVED PLEASE

C NFIRM DESPATCH DATE BY TELUGRAN

POSTHASTER

Time




GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE (-‘t:"‘"‘
FALKLAND ISLANDS

(w.a.s_.uu Pd/7/59). RECEIVED
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date
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Please see 178, 180 and 181.

As regards 180 and 181 arrangements for next
mail to come by DRINA seem satisfactory. What
went wrong was that meil which should have come by
URUGUAY STAR was held back a month for DRINA,
Supt. P. & T. is taking this up.

Re 178. Mr. Goss spoke and lent me the
original to copy. I doubt whether we could work
the suggestion to transfer the subsidy so as to
enable the A.E,S, to make an extra sailing. Any-
how we might watch result of present action.,

One point Mr, Goss made was that although he
knows that Government is doing its best to deal
with this matter the general public does not know.
He suggests that we should somehow make it known
that we are trying to deal with the situation.

Supt. P. & T. agrees but for obvious reasons thinks
that we should not give too much detail of the steps
we are taking. He thinks that there would be no
harm publicising the fact that we have at last
found ocut how they get the mail out of the bag with-
out leaving traces. Supt. P. & T. suggests putting
an announcement over the radio. Shall T ask him
to ecarry on? Or do you think you or T should
approve the wording?

JL;

f

6% /60

5th August, 1960.
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Government is very consclous of the unsatisfactory state, to put
it mildly, in which parcels mails are continuing to arrive in Stanley.
The wviolation of ocur mails has been the subject of numerous letters to
the G.P.0., and inferviews have taken place in London with senior
officials of the G.P.C., who are as anxlous to put a stop to these

violations as we are.

One of the problems that has baffled investigators, is how the
thieves have managed to open the mail bags without harming the seal.
Rags have been received in Stenley apparently intact, but with their
contents rifled., As a result of investigations in Stanley, the apparently
impossible has been accomplished, and this problem has now been solwved.
The G.P.0. has been asked to take certein measures which will prevent

similar occurrences in future.

The discovery of how a bag czn be opened without damaging the seal
will not guarantee the safe arrival of all mails, for a thief can open
a bag by cutting it and restitching it afterwards. However, when this
happens, there is visual evidence that 2 bag has been violated, and if
there are such violations in future, it is hoped that it will be possible

to determine where they occur.

To minimise the risk of pilferage occurring during transhipment,
the G.P.0. has been csked to ship our surface mails only on the vessels
which connect most closely with the sailings of R.M.S. 'Darwin', For
instance, the September parcels will arrive in Montevidec in the 'Amazon'
on September 1Lth, to connect with the 'Darwin' which is due to sail

for Stanley on the same day.

After September, advantage will be taken of direct sailings from
the United Kingdom, and surface mails will be despatched in the 'A,E.S.!'
sailing London about September 7th, due Stanley early October; the
R.R.S. 'Shackleton' sailing Southampton September 27th, due Stanley
Wovember 5th; the R.R.S. 'John Biscoe! sailing Southampton October 2ith,

v o
due Stanley November 22nd; and againjthe 'A.L.S,' sailing London in

NoVENDEr, Husuli ket St
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November, due Stanley about the middle of December. If space permits,
surface mail will also be despatched in the 'Kista Dan', sailing

London about Lth December, duec Stanley about 1lst January.

It is hoped that by taking advantage of these direct sailings
all Christmas mails for the Colony from the United Kingdom will be

received intact.
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE

FALKLAND ISLANDS

v _
(W. & S. Led.—250 Pd/7/59). RECEIVED
Number Office of Origin Werds Handed in at Date
1 Darwin E 2005 16.8.60.
To

Phone Pleetwing Stanley

EEHlEas OO e sdayed. ai rmail 340 letter parcel staDat. . eieeatnes oy
Advise government have rejected some mail suspected broached later
officially opened in presence embassy staff and suspicions confirmed
stop This mail now on board stop Require Postmaster attend on board
on arrival before any mail will be landed stop Embassy report on
proceedings tocome next veyage

Master,

Tlme chl)

'l F
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Cbe falkland Islands Company, Limited.

& (!NCORFORATED BY ROYAL CHARTER 1851. )e

REGISTERED 1902

AGENTS FOR LLOYDS, Q%M@éy;

TELEGRAMS "FLEETWING PORTSTANLEY" via RADIO.

17th avgust

The Colonial Secretary's Office,
Secretariat,
Stanley,

Dear Sirs,

Tor yvour information we quote text of
llaster's sailing telegram concerning ccndition of
mails due on RIS "DARWIN" 20th august.

"....FAVE REJECTED 30ME MAIL SUSPECTED
BRCACHETD LATER OFFICIALLY OPEITED IN PRESENCY XITAS3Y
STAFF AWD SUSPICTIONS CONFIR!ED STOP THIS LAIL NOW
ONBOARD STCP R"QUTR“ POSTIIASTER ATTHND CNBCARD ON
ARRIVAL BEFCRE ANY !AaIl WILL B% LATDED STOP TiBaAS3Y
REPCRT ON PROCEEDINGS TO COLE WEXYT VOYAGE STCPRM

The Postmaster has been advised of this
news and we are reguesting him to bhoard the ship
with the Clearance Pariy immediately on berthing.

Yours faithfully,

The Falkland Islands Trading Co. Ltd.,
: L
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE
(W. & S. Ltd —250 PdJ7/59). RECEIVED
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date
L2 TLondon L2 1640 18, 8, 60.
To

rostmaster stanley r,I.

Parcel mail 13 20 21 due Stanley shortly

of serial 1§py cutting canvas at bottom but avoiding seams leaving

fies and seals intact stop return by airmail any bags which contained

mistreated parcels

Time

Postgen.

A

=

stop Please open all bags &




CONFIDENTIAL

(1511/60)

BRITISH ELBASSY,
MONTEVIDEQ

L
0 August 15, 1960

| Yoz
%;‘“ Eq'?“/

(€4  Thank you for your letter of July 29. I am very
sorry to hear about these further serious violations of
mail. I agree with your suggestion about inspections
before the bags are unloaded in hkontevideo, if you can
get the G.P.0. to sgree to the special stitching. I
am not sure, howvever, how this inspection could be kept
aecret. Even if the G.P.0. sent an inspector with the
bags in the ship, his inspection would probably be known
about, and it might be better to ask the Uruguayan
authorities to agree to a joint inspection when they
tock the bags cover in Montevideo. By this means
responsibility for any further violations could
demonstrably be pinned down to the Uruguayans. However,
I see that all this will not now arise until after
Christmas and before then you will have had a chance
to discuss the inspection arrangement further with the
Ambassador when he comeés to visit you in November.
_b\ I will look in to the question of transferring

z¢Mﬂ*’ your air mail bags quickly to the 'Darwin', One

¢, o difficulty may be that the Comet has taken to arriving

A" ¥} late and this may have caused delay.

f s

( Colls \_'R'DPS—QJJ

7.’_}1;4. ot

His Excellency
Sir Edwin Arrowsmith, K.CeMeGe, [ L
FALKLAND ISLANDS. Nl af 1947

CONFIDENTIAL |



Government House,
Fallilond Islondo.

235rd August 1560

O

1 b

Thank you for your lefter Ve.l511/60 of the 15th Angust.
You lmow all about the trouble there was with sove bags in [lnte-
video last time, but our ordimary parecel rail from Lngland was
received here intact. I am surc that the ouick transfer from
the mail ship to the '"Parwin' in Montevideco will rate a good
denl of differcncsc, Ve cannot make similararangesents, wfort-
unately, for Geriann I

n rail, which at preaent seens Yo be the chief
vicetim. It usually conta

ing vaduable things lilc comcras, and
so must be a source of vich profit to the thieves.

£ ' Thant: you for looiking into the maticr of our air ail
E-X_‘\Hfﬂ..bi\:‘\.l bags, the fact that the Comet kas talten to arriviag late does
v complicate matters,
t;:c.;cw‘q—\h
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D.J. Ross, Esg,,
Dean Street,
STANLEY,

7, Drury Street,
Stanley.
2lith, August, 1960,

Dear ¥Mr. Ross,

Thank you for your letter of the 29th. July, 1960,
the contents of which I inmedisately discussed with the
Honoursble the Colonial Secretary. As & result of this
discussion Government decided to issue a statement on the
subject of mail pilfersge which was broadcest as 8 "News Item"
on the 12th. 1nsti. I am enclosling a copy of this statement

for your retention,

I regret to hear of further violations of the mzil which
arrived by '"Darwin" on the 20th, inst,, but assure you that
Government is doing all that is possible to overcome this

serious problen,.

Yours sincerely,

AT

[N
ﬁ .‘} k{\‘&}/ y

Menber of Legislative Council, A~

(Copy to the Honoursble the Colonkdl Secretary.)
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R.M.S."Darwin".
l.G.Creece, Esq.
Acting llanager.
The Palkland Islands Trading Co.,Ltd.
Stanley.
17th August, 1960.
MATL PILFERAGE.

Dear Sir,

Further to my telegram of the 16th instant, advising you of mail pilferage,
I herewith report in fuller detail.

A total of 9 bags airmail and 340 bags assorted letter and parcel mail
were loaded in Montevideo on 15/16th August, 1960. The 340 bags of assorted
letter and parcel mail comprised 284 bags ex R.M.S."Drina", arrived Montevideo
15th August, and 56 bags already in Montevideo awaiting shipment. This latter
consignment consisted of mail from various places of origin, including Germany.

"Darwin" commenced loading mail at 2100 hours, 15th August, direct from
"Drina". This transhipment operation was conducted under the close supervision
of responsible officers from both vessels, and Mr.J.Drever of llessrs. iiaclean &
Stapledon, and the mail concerned was under their direct view at all times.
Necessary transport and handiing was effected by Uruguayan postal truck and
workers, except where stevedores were involved. During loading the Chief Officer
of "Darwin", .ir.W.Goss, noticed that a number of bags felt very light for parcel
mail, and refused to accept three bags which he suspected of having been
pilfered. These 3 bags were taken away by the Uruguayan postal workers for
examination, and were left in the port post office overnight. When work ceased
for the night 255 bags had been.losded into "Darwin", the remainder of "Drina's"
mail (46 bags) was taken direct from that vessel to the port post office where
it was left overnight, together with the 3 bags rejected from "Darwin".

At 0855 hours, 18th August, "Darwin" resumed loading the remaining mail
from the port post office. 1 bag of German mail from this consignment was
rejected by the Chief Officer and returned to the post office for examination.
ilr.G.Toomer, and iir.D.Reed, of the British Fmbassy,attended the post office for
the opening, and examination, of the 4 rejected bags. 2 bags were found badly
pilfered, - 1 bag registered parcels ex U.K., and 1 bag German mail. These 4
bags were re-sealed and placed on board "Darwin".

During the night of 15/16th August, and again immediately on completion of
loading at 1045 hours, 16th August, all mail on board "Darwin" was securely
locked up, and the keys held by Chief Officer. It is intended that the
uniocking be witnessed by the Postmaster on vessel's arrival at Stanley. The
284 bags of "Drina" mail have been carefully kept separated into three lots,
i.e. 235 bags loaded direct; 46 bags which remained in the Uruguayan post office
overnight; and 3 bags sent back for examination. If care is exercised in
maintaining this separation in Stanley it should be easily ascertained whether
any pilfeerage occurred prior to arrival in Montevideo. Some of the "Drina" mail
appears to have been lying in the UK, for some time before shipment. I think
it unlikely that pilflerage toock place in "Drina", but the conditions of carriage
in this vessel are being investigated by ilessrs. laclean & Stapledon, and
British Embassy. A report for the Coleonial Government is in course of prepar-
-~ation by the British Tmbassy and should come forward next voyage.

Yours faithfully,

Master.

c.c. Colonial Secretary.v
Postmaster.
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Diconi,

TELEGRAM SENT.

From SECRETARY OF STATE fo GOVERNOR

Despatched . 25,8.¢0 Time: 11.5 5 Received - 25,8,6C0 Time:

CCHNFPILITIAT,
Ho.S0 Tollowing from Shefficld. 1lail.

All bags in despatch No.22 on 'Amazon' sailing 27th August will
have in addition to normal red tie second red tie with single turn
stitched eight times through canvas L inches from top, with same seal
as noxmal tie,

2. Royal kail Line will check mails specially on discharge lontevideo.
3 Please ask ‘aclean and Stapledon to checl: bags on receipt from

1! nievideo Post Office and challenge any showing signs of interference.

Lia Piease inform Post Naster action proposcd.
q
,HC} NN abwd 3 have -ﬂi"mpLzA;._ m./i{x;w MW
GTC

R 22 (o Do dioas
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Stanley, Falkland Islands.
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Governnent Touse,
Follzland Islands.

I vmas very slad to learm f'rom your itelejrma of
Augast 25th thot the Poat Gffice have ajgreed to stitch
the string tharcush tho neck cf cur bags. T @z sure this
will make a lot of ditference, f'or we shall be able o
spot any bags that have been interfered withs

102

I think teo, that seding our maills by a dircetly
connecting ship ig malting o difercicce, There were 2o
violations of the last parcel ma:l Irom the 1.1, whlich wn
tronsfer-ed direets from the 'Uxdina’ o the 'Barwin', and
this A1l be hopsening again with our Deplenber mail, which
is being shipped in the "smzon'.

The Cewnan wails are at present the ralin sullererc.
These comne ddrect to Montevideo ia a German ship, caxl no
be there some Time. German mails contain coatly itels,
such as cameras, clocks, binocwlers, and the lile, amxl so
the thicves reap a riceh harvest. One bag of Cermas matl

ng rejectad last time by the Chicf OfTicer of the 'Darwin',
and returned to thes Post 0ffice for examiration. 30
officinls Prom ovwr lmbassy wore prasent when the bag vas
onened. It vas found to have been pilicrcd. I bhnve nog
yet received a report from the Imbassy, bubt I expect to do

20 Dy our next mail, Since the Corsans hove wlso adopied
thie practice of atitching the siringthrouzh the neclks of the
bags, it will be difficuldd for the Umigupyan Post Gifice o
disclainm responsibility once they have accepted the tags from
the incomint German ship wlthout proteost.

Ls a matber of intorecat, I emclozse tvio labels and seals
which werce slisped over {i:c neck of the bags here, and which
could have been renlaced so that there would have beer no sign
of interference; but since arrvangoments have now ucen uade
for stibching through the cenvas, this will uotl hapnen any more.

iany thanks for all the intercest you have been {aling
in this motter. I fecl that we are now on the risht road.

Signedt beluson Proutonitd.
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Drecons,

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR {0 SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatehed : 27, 8,¢0 Time: o930 enerens Time :
CCHFIDENTIAL.
9o PFolloving for Sheffield. Your No.90. ilany thanks

——

for our help and co-operation Post Office.



COVITDERT T AL
£ =

30th rusust,

Gentlenen,

an directed to refor to the auestion of wail

viglations thet hove been ocourring fron time to time and
to inforr you that with o viar to preveabing Jurthor
violations all bags in despateh lio. 22 from the G.P.0,
hove been shipped by R.MLS, Amozon with in addition to
the normal red itie & seccnd wed tic with single tuvrm
stitoned eight times througn canves four laches fron the
top with the sore seal 23 normal dic. The Boyel Meil
Zine will cheek mails on discharpe at lontevideo,

2o It woull be apprecicted if you would choeelk bogs
on reeeipt fron the Yontevideco Post CfFfice and chollenge
any chosing signs of intcrference.,

o

Gentlenell,
Your cbedient servant,

(Sgd.) D.R. morrison

for COLOIIAL SECRUTADY,

Messrs, l‘cclean & Stopledon, DBl.h.,
ta8i1la de Correo, 193, Copy to Postmaster.

ONTEVIDEO, .
 MONEEVIDRO /gﬂ O
e

60,

-. (-- k\ﬂd A\



Decope.
TELEGRAM SENT,
From SECRETARY OF STATE {0 GOVERNOR
Despatched:  17.9.60 Time: 1040 Received : Time:

No, 96, Following from Bourn begins,

Violatioen liails.

General Post Office have passed on to us information from Maclean
and Stapledon reference parcel mails 19 20 and 21, that

(i) on August 15%th Chief Officer "Darwin" receiving meil from
Drira challenged two bags one red label, one parcel, then
locked wup in port Pest Office and examined following morning,
Though both apparently intact ong was then found to have been
tampered with. 16 of 22 parcels had been opened but nothing
was missing, while cothers had ccntents (lace mats) missing.

(ii) Your Postmaster has since telegraphed that these mails were
received intact.

2. Grateful information on what roused Chief Rebts 0fficer's
suspicions, and exact identity of two bags examined. There must be
sore misunderstanding about Postmasters report; grateful clarification.

=

3« Copy correspondence follows by airmail, Ends.

s 1
Secretary of State. QLP_,\_«_‘ al 2 .?D

2 k0

S Piet
b mfe? Hare -

G.T.C. : DRM 5"“2'@
Typed : ILH /?/60

(-.H[%w. C/S ; 241
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il A
Tel.: ABBey 1266 T TR GLERIALSI@ERICE
: REENY THE CHURCH HOUSE

Yeur Reference

g, S GREAT SMITH STREET
My Referenca COM 207/50/01

SwWi

bt-.r MM 22nd Angust, 1960.

¥ L)
‘1 ? 1 am extremely sorry to learn from your letter of the 30th July
that the mail violations are still continuing. T hawk semf a copy
of Denton-Thompson's tglegram to the Post Office on the 16th June

(C% and reminded Rose on the 3rd August that I had not had their comments.
I am writing to Rose again today with a request to let you know what
is happening about your suggestion for bag stitching.

I will also ensure that the G.P.0. are following the ideas

about shipment which you have telegraphed and I hope very much that

there will be no interference whilst these special arrangements
are in force.

I will write you again as soon as possible.

%/M

HaAlayots
(4, H. SHEFFIEID)

Sir Edwin Arrecwsmith, K.C,i1,G.
Government House,
Port Stanley,

FALKLAWD ISLANDS
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BBey 1266
- — ry £
ton....... =y Lo | SANCTUARY BUIWGS &
" ~ference DA, GREAT SMITH STREEY
. GOl 207/50/01 ' ‘ SW.1

25th August, 1960.

&‘W / 'ﬁk%vﬂ«w (ﬂm

D\ Since I wrote to you on the 22nd August about mail losses I have hgd faurther
" news from the Post Office and by the time you receive this letter you will have
seen the telegram I sent on the 24th Aungust.

-

L7

The Post Office were interested to learn about the method being used by the
German administration and experiments have been undertaken with some of the Post
Office bags which had been tied for some time and subjected to considerable
handling and it was found that some of the neck ties had indeed become locse
enough to be slipped off.

One of your bags which had been doubly sealed was found cn arrival to have
two rifled parcels. This bag had been secured by means of a bag tie stitched
through the neck and sealed, and in addition, the bag was tied in the usual
manner . It was found that while the normal bag tie was intact the other one was
cut open. It seems that in this case the thief, having cut the stitching,
slipped off the normal tie and replaced it so effectively that the bag opener did
not observe anything wrong with it. The seal and strong wers in good order as
was the bag.

,..,ff = A

The point of all this is of cgurse;the Investigation Branch will require to
produce a method of bag closure that will render any intereference immediately
apparent to anybody receiving the bag. This should enable the investigators to
discover the point at which the wviolations occur.

2672 In my telegras I described the method of sealing which is to be tried for
the Despatch 10,22 in which thiz letter may be carried. 4s it happens, on this
occasion there will only be a short interval at liontevideco so the Post Office
experiment may serve no purpose but they hope that this Despateh will reach you
intact.

Yhen we were discussing this matter on the 22nd kay we considered the
possibllity of despatching mails as late as possible, It is unfortunate that
the Post Office sent mail to the docks for loading on the Amazon due to sail on
the 10th June but it was not loaded owing to a dock labour dispute and had to be
brought back to the Post Office. The Post Office have assured me that they
will do their best to arrange that all future despatches will be loaded on ships
which should reach Hontevideo very shortly before the Darwin sailings.

\f%.a .—j--r-:;/..-'-‘-"-"'f“’f

i‘ﬂ“d} ™
(A, H. SHEFFIELD)

Sir Edwin Arrowsmith, X.C.M.G.
Government House,
Port Stanley
FALKTAND ISLANDS




(1511/60)
BRITISH LMBASSY,
MONTEVIDEO
September .5, 1960

I am sorfy that I was not able to gend by the last
"DARWIN" a report on the examination of mail, which you
\c(j mentioned in your lgtter of August 23,

I think that the best thing I can do is to send you
a copy of the Kinute written about this by Reed, our
Administration OfTicer, who, in company with the Viee-Consul,
Toomer, inspecied the two suspect bags which arrived here
Emeche: 'BRINA!, This inspection is the subject of a not
very informative "acta", produced by the Uruguayan Postal
Authorities, signed by all concerned and sent to the
Post Office in Port Stanley, I understand a copy has
alsc been sent to the G.P.0. It does look from the
enclosure as though the violation of the "DRIIA" bags
must have taken place before they left the U.K. I have
not entered into correspondence on this subject with
London because I think that if I write through the
Foreign Office it may only confuse matters at this stage.
But you may like to incorporate the gist of Reed's comments
in your next report on the subject to the Colonial Cffice.

T With regard to air mail, an example of the difficultly

Q;LXchLQA has arisen this time. The Comet arrived about 36 hours

= late, after all freight had been loaded on the "DARWIN"

0 and she had moved out into the ante-port. We are trying

OO to discover whether there is any mail for you and, if so,
whether there is any chance still of getting it on board.

m
o L,

(67T Rose)

?; i Aar Tur ba
His Excellency | o G e canfd v

Sir Edwin Arrowsmith, K.C.laG., . y
FALKLANDS ISLANDS, L o rard
PORT STANLEY,
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o AL,

PORT STANLEY MAIL

As a result of a telephone call from Maclean & Stapledon
on the morning of August 16, 1960, Mr. Toomer and I
accompanied by Hugo Vazauez went to the Port Post OfFfice to
%nipegt two bags containing registered mail for the FalkKland
sSiands,

2. The two bags in question had been unloaded the previous
night from the "s.s., DRINA" and, together with the rest of
the mail for the Palkland Islands from that ship, were taken
directly to the "DARWIN" by the Uruguayan Postal authorities,
in full view of kr. J. Drever of McLean & Stapledon.

3 The Chief Officer of the DARWIN, who is responsible for
the mail, refused to accept the two bags on the grounds that
he suspeeted that they had been tampered with, The bags
were kept in a secure place by the Postal authorities and
next morning were opened in the presence of Mr. Toomer,

Mre. Drever, the chief of the Port Post Office, Hugo Vazquez
and myself,

e One bag of mail was in perfect order, but the other had
been rifled and several items were obviously completely
missing,

s While the bags were being repacked asnother bag was
brought into the office from a consignment of German mail,
This bag had also been sent back by the Chief Officer of the
DARWVIN and also proved to have been rifled,

@ . ®he reports on both cases were made out by the
Uruguayan auvuthorities and one copy of each is attached. I
understand that copies will be sent direct to the G.P.0. in
London, to Germany and also Port Stanley,

Te After the inspections were completed, I went to see the
Captain of the DRINA =2nd explained w¥hat had happened,

B The Captain was extremely co-operative and showed me
exactly where the mail was stored during the voyage from
London, As there is no mail room on the ship, all mail is
stored in 2 hold directly in front of the bridge. IaEREE alfE
no entrance to the hold, other than the hateh cover, which is
composed of several lengths of timber (similar in size to
railway sleepers), over which is placed a heavy tarpaulin,
which in turn is retained by locking bars of iron, padlocked
to the side of the hatch.

S. The only persons who hold keys to the padlocks are the
Second Officer, who is responsible for all mail, and the
Captain himself who keeps a spare set in the safe in his
cabin, At no time is the hold open without being supervised
by the responsible officer,.

10. I think that it is quite impossible for the mail to have
been tampered with during the veyage unless it was with the
full knowledge of the Second Officer, which I think highly
improbable especially in view of the very low value of some of
the mail stolen,

11, It seems more than likely, therefore that the robberies
were carried out in the U.X,

(Sgd) D. Reed,
12.9.60,
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(URUBUAY) e gpnd

CODES USED

15th.September,1960,

Colonigl Secretary's Office
Port Stanley.

Sir,
Tltﬁ% We are in receipt of your letter dated 30th “ult. regarding
violations of mails for the Palkland Islands whiech have ogeured
from time to time. %

We have today discharged from R.M.S. "AMAZON" 192 bags mail
for the PFalklands and these were forwarded direqotly from above
vessel to a launeh whieh in turn delivered them to "DARWIN"
anchored in the Anteport.

The seals of all bags were in perfeet condition on discharge
from "AMAZON" as also om receipt on the "DARWINY,

Yours faithfully,
MAcLEAn(% STAPLEBON S.A.
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Reyal Mall Lines, Lid. = The Pacific Steam Navigatlon Co. - Cia. Maritima Holandesa (Uruguay) 6. A., Bs. Alrae, Asuncldn - Rotterdam South Amearica Line -
van Nlevalt Goudrioan & Co's Stoomvaart Maatachappi] N. V. - Bouth America Wost Africa Line - HMolland Intaramerica Line - Halland America Lina - Cory
Brothars & Co. Ltd. = Salén Shipplng Companios - Flota Mercania dol Enindo, Paraguay - Pha. Van Ommeren N, V., - Rettardam - Navlara Chllena dal Paclfico
S, A. Valparalso, Santiago - €fa. da Acaro del Pacifico. S. A. (Sac. Mar(tima) Santiage - San Vicento - Naviara Caronel 6. A,, Valparalao - Cla, Marltima Valck
& Monckton S. A., Valparalso - Johnaon Brotland Lid.. Livarpool - Unlveraol Ehipping & Agoncloa Lid.. Liverpool - Improver 6. A. (Repras. Maritima), Madrid .
The Falkland Islands Trading Company, Ltd, - Colohial Governmant of the Falkland lslands - Crown Agonts for the Coloniea - J. D. Howott & Co. Ltd.,, Londen -
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R. L. Bs. Alres - Lucero & Bramante, Bs. Alres - Arnaldo Braggio & Cia. Ba. Airaa - Trobal Emp, de Nav. S. R. L. Bs. Alros - Tho Livarpool & Londan &
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LTHE

D ECODE,

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched . 27.9.60 I el Received . Time

CONFIDENTIAL
No. 138, Your telegram No, 96. Following For Bourn begins.
et

Violated Mails. Confirm parcel mails 19 20 and 21 received
intact. Macleans report refers to registered mail (small packets)
contained in surface despatch 18 2lsoc carried on Drina, Post 0ffice
cenfirm one bag registered violated, Chief 0fficer requested by
this administration to scrutinize mails and suspicions aroussd by
lack of weight and broken packages felt through canvas. Ends,

GOVERNOR

Copy to Ag. S'P.TEtH
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Government Iouse,
Felidland Islends.

Your Rei':s Coi 207/50/01

7t October 1960

Daw Shffals,

Hony thanks for your two letters off the 221d
and 25tn August. In the scecond one, you referred to
ocur bag vhich contained twe riiled narcels - one of
these vas a parcel from e to 1y tailor conteining a

suit and an odd pair of trousers. Yor souc reason,
the thicf teol the two palrs of trouscrs and left the
Jacket behind, putting a child's colton frocl: in their
placel

I think thc method now emmloyed of stitehing
the tic throush the rn:c}:u, and having the mails checicd
out of the ship bringing then to lontevideo, and onto
the "Darwin!, as well as shipping them by a directly
connceting ship, is getting results, Ye nnd no losses
in our last two parcels mails received vin Iontovideco.

Thanit you again for your intcrest, and the
trouble you have taken in this matter.

nﬂa m—‘l Tou el

hells .{,"llef‘fleld ESQ. N
Coleonial (ffice,
London, s 1.



Adlle

Government Ilouse,
Falkland Islands,

74h October 1960

Dew 3’%@«'&@

Please vefor to Bour:'s ‘celegrcm No. 56 of the
17th Septeaber, and cur reply Me.133 of the 27th. ifi
an afraid there vas gome cornfusion about which mmils
vere actually involved. I think you will be intcresed
to sec the enclosed copy of a mimuite by Heed, 't'.‘ne
Administrative Cfficer of the Dritish inbossy in Nonte-
videc. It secis lirely from his rveport thalt the
registered bap was violated in the U. ¥, before it
rcached the snip.

You will sec tiat Recs also rcfers 1o the
violation of & bag of Gerrmn mail, a sirmlar occury nce
to that to wiich » referrcd in 1y letber to you ol the
26th August. I feel pretvty sure thet the violations
of Cermsn mail occur in Hontevideo,

TS U F\ﬂawllj

(e »@d Causinn fTb‘LJ amdd,

Chedfield Ezq.,

Colonial Cffice,

London, Ve L.
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Government ilouse,
Falkland Islendo.

Your Red: 1511/60

7th October 1960

=)
. T‘\_},ﬁ_) (X822

Many thanks for your letter of cptember 15th
about our :ails,. I vas very intcrested in Reed's
mimite, and I shall incorsorate the gist of it in our

NS v e
r‘fv-\ {25 | peply to the Colonial Office.

Thank you for looking into thz matter of the
airnail,. I do appreciate that vhon tho Coret arrives
so late, there is recally nothing that can be done. Tou
sust be rather worrded about the irrcgularidy of Comet
flights, for they will not contimme 4o be well sim orted

if this gocs on.

yores gl

I N 4 :
; '/E‘d*) MW Hrml-dfrm;ﬂ_k;

\Y

C.lfs TDBE EST.
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Savingram CONFIDENT AL

Fr. the Secretory oi State for the Colonies. / "",?f' L
7 J ,_////L,

COo.1

To the Officer Administering the Government of ..

= 3 SEP 1088 i

Date. No. Q.
. / f i
CoM 200 0/ 0
Colonial OMfice Reference... .~ ' = "% > A [I’J S C / Your reference
S
z dasPalch- Or =~ J _
With reference to sgvingram No, (U R L TR iy
EASE 1e|egram
8 il SR i AL n— J (2 , | enclose, for your
AN
A
information,
consideration, a copy of the paper noted below.
observations,
SECER
Originator and date “ Subject
=5 \ : ] AR
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‘ G PO | PO3TAL SURVICHS DEPARTH ANT

Your Ref. COK 207/50/01

feadouarters Building,
3t. Mertin's-le-Grand,
London x.C.1.

2 f&185 /.59

13th Seotember, 1960.

Dear Sheffield,

You will be interested to see the enclosed copies
of revorts vhich the Royal Kail Lines rnave sent us
from the master of the ship that carried Palklend
Island percel mails numbers 19, 20 and 21 to kontcvidec
and from Kessrs. Maclean & Stapledon, concerning the
transfer of the mails to the Darwin.

As you will see, these reports make it clear that
at least one bag was violated, although the point at
which this occurred has not been established. The two
bags challenged by the Chlef Officer of the Darwin
were kept at the Post Office overnignt but the fact
that they were challenged (although we are not told for
what reason) sugpgests that the viclation had already
occurred. YWe should thereiore very much like to know
more about this, but, as you will see from the copy of
the telegram also enclosed, the Postmaster reported
that the mails were received intact.

e should like if possible to follow up this
violation but the originsl ties of the bags opened at
Montevideo will have been cut, and they have not yet
been returned to us. I wonder vwhether the Governor
would be good enough to ascertain from Maclean &
Stapledon the numbers of the two bags challenged and
their precise reason for challznging them and also to
obtain from the Postmaster an exclanation of his report
that the mails were intact.

i SherEiteiels WEla ¢ Yours sincercly,
Colonial Office,

Great Smith Street, e 8. N\i3L UL RCSE

S-!.'r..i -
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»Lé§*0hief Marine S
Royal Mail} L1

%w' . 1 have to reg
: from the British En
5 two bags of mail -
- Chief Officer of the
been sent to the Embe
exception was made I do
the G.P.0. seals were intac
had been tampered with.
The Official was |
2A hatch, and the con
expressed his opinion tha ﬁwbhing ould have happened to the
malil while onboard. he mail was diecherged after dinner on
day of arrival as "Darwin" was due to sail next morning. After
diecharge, while the mail was on the wharf waiting for the return
of the lorry, the 2nd Officer was on the wharf watching the pile
of bags. Mr. Dreever of Mclean & Stepleton’s, ac~ompanied
each lorry on the trip to the "Darwin".

I was told that some of the packages in the reglstered bag
had teen posted as far tack as June 7th, six weeks before we
sailed, also that pilferred mall for the Falkland isles has
been recelved for some time. The Embassy 1s reporting the
matter to the G.P.0. London, and I send this report in case
the G.F.0. make any enguiries to you.

I am, Sir, Your otedlent servant,

(sgd) F.A.Z. Thacker
Captain.
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MEMORANDUM.
It 1s requested

that, in any refer- 5th November, 60.
ence to this memo- 19
ra n the above
nunr and date
should be guoted. The Homura'ble,

Postmaster, The Colonial Secretary,

STANLEY,
Stanley, IFalkland Islands. e

SUBJECT i~ Christmss Mail from Great Britain

Prior to the amerding of "Darwin's" itinerary arrangements
were made with G.P.0, to forward our Christmas Mail per "Deseado"
connecting with "Darwin" in Montevideo on 10th December., "Darwin"
is not now expected to sail from Montevideo until 15th December,
This means our mail will 8= in the custody of the Uruguayan Post
Office for four or five days, FIC Shipping Master advises that
none of the other 'reguler ships' connect favourably on this
particuler voyage. Should I now cancel the above arrangements
and have our mail despatched by 'AES' arriving here about 30th
Decerber,

o

Postmaster,

|'_l|’!é =



H.C.S., .

Qverleaf,

We discussed and agreed that as the F.I.C. was not in a nosition to

confirm that the "AES" would arrive on 30th December and not at a much later
date," "the following arrangements $fuld be adopted :-

(i) the Christmas meil should come forward on the "Deseado" as at
present arranged

(ii) Govermnment would request the British Embassy in lontevideo to
check the mail out of the "Deseado" on 10th December and into
the "Darwin" on 15th December.

2. The Postmaster has been informed.

Supepintendent,
Posts & Telegraphs.
5811 607 sza

1 v



Government louse,
Falldand Islands.

8th Nove:ber 1960

) R
JlLalr OSSO

The recent arrangement of having our surface moils
routed from Great Britain by either dircct route or by the
yvessal vhich cormects rost closcly with 'Darmwin' ! sailings,
has proved wost succesufvl, and I am glad to say that apart
Irom the 'Drina' affair in A guss, thore has been 1itile or
no trouble with our U.il. mails, alihough this is nol txie
of the German despatches wivich continue to arrive in vorying
stages of violation. Ve are discussing this vith the
German Advinistration, ang no doubt they vwill follow the
same line.

There isz, however, one point worrying me ot the
moment, and this is our fortheoming Chrisitmn 1.11.1, whieh
we had noped to ship out direct by the "A.lL ! feike
vessel has since been delaycd, and consequ: ntly, will 1ok
now arrive until som: days after L]’L."'l..-t'..’ls, 1::-1(,11 l.aves
us with: the 'Descado' comncction, Unfortunately 'Deseado!
is sched:lec to arrive st lontewvideo on December 10th, and
"Darmvin'® docs not sail until December 15%ha This gives a
transit perio. of five days, which I fecar is too long tc be
ccrfortable, and L am wendering if you would again assist

| us in examining the mail on arrival, and we will arTonge
X vith the aster of the 'Darwin' to do likewisc on loading.

P i e

C.1L RISE =57,

g mus,
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No. MEMORANDUM.

INC W T
It is requested

that, i any refer-  8th November, . 1960.

ence to this memo-
randumn the above

mber and date :
‘nuld be quoted. From The Superintendent,

The folonial Secretary,

Sz, il Pyl S N e o M ) S e T

re———————

UBJECT :— Violated Mails.

Of the 1k bags of German parcel mail received by R.R.S. "Shackleton"
on 6th November, 1960, three were violated and six parcels had been pilfered.
This mail was collected at lontevideo and bore no outward signs cf
mistreatment on discharge here. The outer bags were sealed by the
stitching method. Two of' the inner bags also sealed at the neck, had
been slashed by a sharp instrument while the seal of the third inner

bag had been cut and was loose inside the bag.

2. The 57 bags of English mail carried direét from the United
Kingdom were in good order as were the two bags of air mail and three

bags of South Georgia mail routed vie Montevideo.

i?g"] 3. I attach, for information, a copy of a letter received from
the General Post Office, London, regarding the despatch of the

Christmas mails to the Falklands.

Superiﬂ%endentl//:?
Posts & Telegraphs

[



Gl

(S

POSTAL, SERVICES DEPARTMENT,
Headquarters Building,
St. Martin's-le-Grand,
London, E.C. 1

7th October, 1960.

Dear Sir,
I write to acknowledge your cable of 26th September,
informing us that the "Darwin" will await the "Descado", due to

arrive at Nontevideo on 10th December.

Te have that the sailing of the "Deseado" is to be
replaced by that of the "Darro" and we shall use this ship for
the conveyance of the Christmas mails. The "Darro's" sailing

schedule will be the same as that of the "Deseado". The bags in
this despatch will be fastened by a method which should give

eny pilferer little scope of concealing his operations, but we
hope that the short time during which the mails will be at

Hontevideo will prevent any mistreatment.

Tam, Sir,
Your obedient servant,

(sgd.) N.G. PAGE.

The Colonial Postmaster,
PORT STANLEY,
FALKLAND ISLANDS.
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EXTRACT FROM LETTER FROM LR, S, MILLER, ROY COVE, OF 28TH OCTOBER, 1960.

IM

ORIGINAL FILED IN 0270/W.

{8 With regard to your earlier reply dated 17th September in
connection withthe pilferage of mails by the Uruguayan Post COffice
I can only say that I am very sad to learn that all Government
can think of doing is to try another route, however inconvenient
it might be to the inhabitants of this Colony to wait very many
more weeks for reception. Many farms and we are one, get a large
number of tractor spares by post: we have had notification from
U.K. of vitally recuired parts posted between 15th & 23rd Aucust.
If these had come via Montevideo we should have had them towards
the end of September. As it is they have (presumably) come by
"A,E,S." and we are still waiting and cannot get them here before
middle of November. You say that I do not realise that it is not
easy to tackle the matter in the manner suggested. I cannot see
why not provided of course that this Government is prepared to
stir up some mud in the process. If proof is reguired as you
sugrgest why not get the Chief Officer of the mail-carrying vessel
UK/M.Video to weigh the bags ashore to the Post Office in
Montevideo and the Post Offirce in Stanley, or better still the
Chief Officer on "Darwin', weigh them again on receipt from the
Urusuayan people; that shoula fix the blame somewhere. I admit
it might cause some i1ill feeling in Montevideo but what does that
matter; to me 1t seems weak to condone deliberate thieving be-
cause it 1s toc much trouble to tackle it any other way.

However, Sir, it would appear that in this matter you and
I do not seem likely to see eye to eye so for our part we must
accent the present state of affairs - which can of course quite
easily continue for many years,

(ZLF&ﬁ<Lb 919 0"
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18%h Noverber, 60,
3irg
very much regret that it hns teken such g long tine
255 to angwer your letter of gctobor 29th, 190C.
2 \n reparis thoe siveraft sy I deal with the peints

one by one?

Avoideble dalayv: T am soryry I did nol male iV clocz whot
seant when T sald thed thore bhed beon no avoidable delay,
You had implied thet if steps had been Saken carlior to
obtain 2 ui =Yg Vo ﬂﬂxt it world hove bosn possible fo pulb
the pirercidt n the oir soonzr, anl hau there had there-
fore bhesn 2clay in putting She eirorcit in ihe oir which
couln have been oyoided hald the perd boen ordewved urowptlv.

Yy rerly neans thuu this was nos 30. i5 you have ruised
the matler agein T would lillke ‘o fale Lhe onnortuniiy of

sending you o cony of the report of the Direstor of Civil
viation on this =oint, Hez otates that it is incorract
o say bLhat Lhe azrcr;ft #a8 ready for aosembly in June
ond 2dds as follows: Tihe fuceloge innpection wos only
commence’ late in Juns, and o supexfieiel ‘msucolion of
the skin revealed vatenzs of corrosisn around rome of the

rivets snd 12 was degided o repwobteoei the whole airceraft
by resveaying, Mils onoralicn was nob coummenced unbil

supest mad entalled Lwo undercoats of zine cromal end fwe
top coxts of sen plane laoejuert, It is oproed that a
spare was reguired {ron Joanadln Lo coumdeie the overhoul
but T fdo not think that this in any way zotiarie!! HPosTenS,
since the sparc was for the wndercarriage and this could
not be fitted wntil the fuselage was complele. The spnie
required ves only ordered in July cnd was veceived Sn the
Colony on the south bound rua of the fuguwsd "lar:in".

Progmess cenoids: 1 had not realisced that whilst Che
service wos boing mzinteinaed neonle weuld roudire nropress
reporis on the alverntt that was sul of zstison. 14 is also
o 13d45le difficult to soe hor usefvl such propgress 2eporis
would be, flosever | will Lede thig ralier up cznin with

the Direotor of Civil ‘visftion in viar of vhot you soy.
T pey nention thinl wo have recclived infoymeiion that the
parts ropvired Por puvbing A in Lhe a2ir agein will be
ready Tor shipment on lcounber Gth,

3, PEETIAS i il &

B, Biller, Beeg,, J.P.,
LOY ooV,

/14
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S 24 pemard to the vielation of Lhe modin 7 fecd
sure thal wo have nismadorsiond epsh other, 7 2amaet soe
why e ghould not sue ove to oye on Hhils mnbipre, 5 wouwld
ontirely apvie with you that it would bs wory zad if eno
lugrat thoet Goworreont eould do nething a2 =11 ghoud tio
vicdotion of mails exeast send thesm Ly cnother route, but
T canuot imegine vhero you ddd learn thias, It is irue
that we id take advantage of the fact that vessals wore
sailing dizeol from the Mndted Mleeden %o send woil, which
I an suwre you will agree wes a pruadont course, but I do not
imor whyy you nssured thab Covermnment wra net taldag oy
othier apticns You hawo made g sugrestion about woighing
the padl off the mnil stecner ot fontovider ond aunin on
to shic "iorvin® and 1% 1o in {fact someihing wery 1ike ifhis
widen is elresiy baing dons and, althoush wo eonnel et say
that e aro oub of the vwiood thers hes been ne vielation of
vhe m2il {ron Pagland gince imgasd: tho Jeplorler Sceicheor
and {iovershor nalls being vecoiveld Intack. 7% ie true that
violations oi the nall fros Cerredyy cro aBlll ossusing and
you wlll veclise thnt 1t is not ppsaliblo for uwe to tale any
aingle cotlon which will cnours: hat thia decs nel happen.
Pe are havcver deiting the maties up with the German ~ulhore
ities und it is honed thol efon these vielationz will Le
rrovented In Muiura,

4 T lwope I have new imde tho poaibion olenr aboub
your tvo ocomplninls, I not I wonder whether vic would hove
ony opportun’ty to dizcusz maliers furthor veropally,

A fay
B o
Your obecient corwvanit,

(sGD,) R.H.D. MANDERS

Copy in: 06CL/A

¥
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COLONIAL OFFICE
SANCTUARY BUILDINGS

- 1266

GREAT SMITH STREET

ference. GOII 207/50/01 SWI1

17th November, 1960.

l’«p( -ﬂg }E4h“”“
& 22 s
I have consulted the Post Office about your two letters of the 7th October
concerning violated mail.

There was unfortunstely some confusion as to wnich bags were involved in the
mistreatment discovered when the "Drina" reached Montevideo on the 15th August.
Parcel bags an® letter bags are numbered as sevarate despatches but, as the letter
bags include "small packets", it is understandable that sometimes a "small packet™
gets described as a parcel. It has been confirmed that parcel despatches Mos. 19,
20 and 21 did indeed arrive intact. The Post Office Investipation Branch are now
making a full enouiry azbout the two bags included in letier mail despatch No,18.

Investigation Branch are also taking special measures with the narcel and
repgistered letter mails to be despatched from London on the 18th November by the
"Royston Grange" via tbntevideo. It has been found that the system of stitching
employed for the parcel despatches of the 27th Angust was unsuiteble for use as a
general rule but)a new system of secaling has been adopted, involving the use of
metal wire in adaition tc the strlng_ The metal wire is double, with looped ends

V Uhlch “after being twisted by means of a special instrument, will have the string

tie naqsed throngh the loops and sealed. This sealing will be done at the last
minute under the surveillance of the Investigation Branch who will accompany the
bags to the docks and keep them under close observation until they have been
loaded on the ship. These precautions should establish beyond doubt that the
mails are in good order when leaving this country. The Cantain of the "Royston
Grange" will ensure that there is no interference with the mail while it is in his
\/ | charge; and the apents at Iontevideo are being asked to exercise close supervision

durlﬁ?_gglggglgg_processeﬁ.SO as. to see whether any of the bags bear evidence of
| famperlng before handing over to the postal anthorities there.

Your Postmaster has been told about these precautions and he has been asked
te pass the information to the Chief Officer of the "Darwin" who will be fully awvare
of the points to look for when he takes over the mail. It is perhaps unfortunate
that the "hoyston Grange" will be due to arrive at Montevideo on the 8th December
whereas the "Darwin" will not leave until the 15th, so the mail will have to be in
the charge of the Uruguayan Post Office for a week. I am anxious to catch this
mail so have not delayed this letter to enocuire whether any approach has been pade
to our Embassy to arrange supervision of the mail during that week, but I will
follow up this point immediately.

I understand your Postmaster has supplied the G.P.0. here with information
about the "Darwin" sailings for the first quarter of 1961 sc that despatches which
have to go via lontevideo can be confined to those ships which will give favourable
connections with the "Darwin" and the special precautions will continue for the
time being on all mails which cannot travel by direct ship.

I hope that all these precautions will ensure that your Christmas mail arrives

safely.
u/ e A
l‘ A Qﬂwyﬁivﬂv

(4, H, SUEFFIELD)

Sir Edwin Arrowsmith, K.C.l.G.
Government House
Popt Stanley,
FALKLAND ISLANDS

@MJ 25
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30%h November 1960

S Vasy thanks for your lebter of the 17th Rowenber,
v oich arvived to-day, 1 &4 very grateful for 21l t e
interest you are taking in thds matter, and for the co-
cperation we are receiving from the Fost Cffice.

Things certainly semm te be Lsproving, and the special
sealing, and the desprich of our wails by the ship
conneciing as closzely as possible vith the "Carwin,

is having good reswlis.

I as afraid the “mbasszy in Veontevideo will not
be able to arrange supervision of our mmil  uring
the weesk it will be there botwmeen the arcivael ol the
' foyston Grange! on the 8th, and the deparfure of tho
"Carwin! on the 15th. ¥Ye hove, hoviever, mritlen to
the Smbasyy asiding if they will aszist in checkdng
the mail out of the '"Ioyston Grange' and on to the
Marwint, If e do finc any bags damaged vinen they
are received in the '"Zarywin', I think thalt in viecw
of the precauvtions talien, we could itzke the matber
up strengly with the Umiguayan Post Office.

I leavc For South Georgin on the Gth Tiecesber,
and expect to be back spgain here on the 22nd,

]

\

SHEFFLELD FS.

Slred  Ceumn (mndo

Vs

‘
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Postamt 7 (242) Hamburg 1, den 9th November, 1960,

IT b ¢ Huhnernosten 1
; Fernsorecher: 2l 81 91/98 Ibst.

2ostscheckkonto Hamburg Nv. 18 (Postamt 1 Hmb)
Bitte in der Antwort Geschaftszeichen, Tag und
Gepenstand angehen)

To
The Posimaster

Port Stanley
Falkland Islards,

Dear Sir,

We shall send our next despatch by $.85. "Montferland",
[/ and leaving Hamburp on 19th of November{arriving at Montevideo

on 12th of December resular,

We should like tn know whether there is a devnartiure
from llontevideo ahout every fortnicht in the middle and at

the end of each month.

Sincerelyv Yours,

For the chief of the office of Hamburc 7

Conied IM



POSTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
Headguarters Building

St, Martin's-le-Grand
Copy LONDON, E.C.1.

In any reply »
Your ﬂeference

\oa‘ CYYM

H.T. Luxton,

lease cuote: 273%53/59
: 035/21,

15th November, 1960,

Dear Nr. Luxton,

was pleased to lesrn from vour letter of
20th October that the parcel desna’ccheq 22 and 23 both
arrived intact,

You will by now have received our leltter of
7th October saying that the "Darro' had taken the
place of the "Deseado", I am sorry to say howeéver
that the plans have again had to be changed because
the "Darro" will not now be calling at Montevideo; hut
fortunately the '"Royston Grange' (Houlder Bros.) salllng
cn 18th November is due to reach lontevideo on 8th
December, so will be in good time to connect with the
Darwin,

I understand that the John Biscce took a much
heavier load than normal, so prqgbabhly a good pnart of
the Christmas mail was on this hsiv but since we gave
the latest postine date for percdels as 7th November
(9th for letters) there will douvbtless be Christmas
mail on the Royston Grange also,

T am glad 1o noie that the "Darwin'" will in future
normally await vessels which connect favourably at
lMontevideo and thank vou for the Darwin's itinerary
for the first cuarter of 1961 which will bhe most

helnful to us,. We, Tor our part, have arranged for
the time being to take snecial DFFC utions with the
mails which cannot travel by direct ship. The system

of stiteching used for the despatches made on 27th Avsust
was found to be unsuitable Ffor nse as a general rule but
startins with the despatch by the "Rovston Grange' 511
varcel hags and Registered letter bags will he tied twice;
firstly by a special double wire tie, and secondly by a
coloured strine tie closely anchored to the looved ends
of the wire and sealed. Snecial surveillance is being
arranged from the time the bags are made up here until
they are tzizen over by the Shipoirng Co., who in turn

have promised to keev & specisl watch on board and to

set up supervision arrangements during unloading processes
in Montevideo. T am sure you will be willino to co-
operate by examining carefully each hag on arrival at
Port Stanley to see whether it has been cut and resewn,

or whether the wire or string tie shows evidence of
mistreatment 411 the bags used will he sound ones -
that is, we shall not use any that have previously been
renaired,

It wonlé be appreciated if you would let the Chief
Officer of the "Darwin' know of the bprecautions we 2are
taxing so that he will bhe well aware of fthe noints to
look for.

Fsq., B 75 - W S

Postmaster,

Port St

anley,

FATVLAND TSLANDS,




Copiled IM
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We are for the present continuing to weirh the
bags on desnateh and we Teel that it would be nrefer—
able For you to continue to do so on arriveal if it is
not too troublesame,

I am afraid I connot help yon much regarding the
Enouiry forms you have sent to the Uruguayvan Authorities,

but I can confirm that we experience similar difficulties
vhen dealing with this Administration,

Yours sincerely,

(7. B. ROSE)



No.

'MEMORANDUM.

It is requested
that, in any refer-

ence toshis memo-
rand\® ¢ above
numbel™ and date NS 2
should be quoted. N DAL T 6 an,
J A TR A

To  The Superintendent,

Posts & Telegraphs,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

SuBjrcr - Liail Violations.

I have the honour to report that all the mail carried direct from

the United Kingdom on board R.R.3. "John Biscoe" was received intact but

unfortunately the German parcel mail which the "John Biscoe" picked up

in lNontevideo suffered violations.

There were four bags in all and of

the three opened, one contained broached parcels with part contents

missing.

signs of having been tampered with.

The outer bags, sealed by the stitching method, showed no

The string of the seal on the

Tourth outer bag was observed to be much looser than that on the other

three bags, although the stitching and lead seal were intact.

This

aroused my suspicion and on closer investigation of the bag it was

possible to feel that the two narcels contained therein had been

tampered with, i.e. it was possible, even throush the outer bag, to

place ones hand in obvious holes in both parcels.

been opened.

2.

The bag has not

In the absence of concrete evidence to the contrary the

Falkland Islands Post Office cannot be above suspicion in the eyes of

the German Postal Authoritieéalthough they have heen very tolerant in

similar cases of violations in the past.

As there is no German Consular

representative here who we could call to witness the opening of the bag,

it might be a good idea if we returned the bag unopeded to Germany,

together with a covering letter, in order that they may see for themselves

how the bag was received here?

Hon. Col. Sec.

{Z%ZQ;QK¢;.

Postmaster.

I was present when the German parcel mail was dealt with

and confirm the P.k's. statement.

His suggestion to send the bag unopened
back to Germeny is a good one and I support it.

But before proceeding

further and having in view the high level et which the question of mail
violations is being handled, I should be most grateful for your guidancs.
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GTC : DM/IM,

TELEGRAM.

¥ Governor, Walkland Islands,

Ambassador. kontevideo,

Fl s P2, S
Despatched : 7th December, 19 60. Time: 1000,
Recewed . 19 Time :

After Aupust no further violation of British
mails yet but violation of German masils continues,
L bags shipped on "Biscoe" from Montevideo Post
Office 2 onened intact one onened and violated aone
still unopened but obviously violated by method
unknovm This bag inswvected by me and now in my
custody. May T send unonened to lHontevideo by
next "Darwin" for examiration bv German Authorities,

Governor,



060L/A
e

7th December, 60

Sir,
Dl I confirm my telegram of even date, viz. -

"After August no further ¥iolation of British malls
yet but vioclation of German mails continues.

bags shipped on 'Biscoe! from Montevideo P&st Office
2 opened intact one opened and violated one still
unopened but obviously violated by method unknown,
This bag inspected by me and now in my custody,

May I send unopened to lMontevideco by next Dabwin
for examination by German Authorities,"

2. The continued violation of German mails is now
giving rise to increasing concern and is replacing to a
certain extent the similar treatment experienced on British
mails, which has fortunately declined rapidly since we were
able to synchronise the connectlons with R.M.S, "Darwin".
Ther German Authorities have now been advised &f "Darwin's"
sailings afld have agreed to do likewise.

3. It still seems exceedingly desirable to try and
detect the viclation as soon as possible after it occurs,
. if for na other reason in order to prove conclusively to
S the German authorltleqﬁkgt the violations do not occur here.
It is for that reason ¢uzv I have taken the action contem-
plated by my teclegram and returned the susvect bag for ex-
aminstion if possible By the German Authorities.

L. One other point that i$ troubling me at the moment
is this. I have recently received information that our air
mail despatech S/N 19 which left here by R.M.S. "Darwin" on
8th November, 1960, did not arrive in London until 2nd Decem-
ber, the same date on which the accompanying surface despatch

2 v arrived. It would appear that our air bag must have been
loaded on to the mail ship and carried all the way by sea.
I am wondering if I can again seek your assistance to ask you
to investigate the matter for me, If mails for which air
e mail rates have been paid to this government are in fact get
sent by sea mail it placed this govermment in an embarrassing
position,

5% You will have heard from Mr, Sheffield abaut the
\ new arrangemwnts for sealing oul parfel mail from Great Brit-

céﬁﬁﬁ ain but in case the information has not reached you I quote
: the following extract from his letter of 17th November:-
a¢ S e
W a&“‘ "a new system of sealing has been adopted, involving the
hﬁﬂw use of metal wire in addition to the string. The metal
e 2 kLC wire is doubled, with looped ends which, after being
C.w <. twisted by means of a special instrument, will have the
HwR* < o string tie passed through the lopps and sealed. The
A W Captain of the "Royston Grange" will ensure that there
4, bt o is no interference with the mail while it is in his
Ao charge; and the agents at Montevideo are being asked
¥ to exercise close supervision during unloading processes
so as to see whether any of the bags bear evidence of
tempering before handing over to the postal authorities
there,"
: i/ \ 9 =
H.,B.M. Ambassador, &wb@)ub opv Q;f7 J
British Embassy, /ﬁ
MONTEVIDEQ ‘

HLB/KF

2 b



Perhaps you would be good enough to assist as far as
Possible in this matter and likewise take whatever
brecautions possible to ensurc ‘hetsafety of our Jan-
uary mail which is due to arrive in Montevideo by
Brasil Star on 12th January and will remain there
until lifted by "Darwin on the 21st.

T am,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,
t~ ” ‘h.d.i'- ' A
(Sgd-) ~“He—Ly-Bound.

for COLONIAL SECRETARY

26y ‘
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DECODE.
TELEGRAM.
From Henderson, Montevideo,
T Governor, Port Stanley,
0. i ¥
Despatched : 9th December, 19 60, Time: 1157.
feceived : 10th December, 19 60, Time: 1000,
2 Your telecram of December 7th.
p—

I consider it would be better on this
occasion to retnrn only the emnty bar and
labels with report on contents and circumstances.

Henderson

(g Hiene
DM

C-l'ﬂi.ﬁ_,l m_/(/ '?'é).

IM
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P. 0. BOX 193 TELEGRAPHIC ADDRESS
COLON 1486 - 90 MACSTAPLE MONTEVIDEQ

NEW BOF CODE WITH Q" LIST M@ F‘r’ VL] DE@ TELEFHONES g:gi:
BENTLEY'S BN -Gk
{URUGUAY) 1.1 27

CODES USED
A, l.-A B C. sTH. EDITION

Decembar 9th 1960

Colonial Sacretary
PORT STANLEY

Dear Sir:-

:ltjg We beg to acknowledge receipt of your favour
No. 0604/A dated 30th August last, contents of which
have been noted and regarding same have acted accord-
ingly. We trust &1 the bags in gquestion arrived with-
out pilferaga.

Yours faithfully,
IvIACLEAN/f& S/AP%EDO Se Ae
il

i

JAD/vD.

AQENTS QF:

Royal Mall Llnan, Ltd. - The Paclfic Stoam Navigation Co. - Cta. Maritima Holandasa (Uruguay) &. Ai, Ba. Airoa, Asunclén - Ratterdam Sauth Amarica Ling =
Van Nievelt Goudrinan & Co's Stoomvaari Moatschappi] N. V. - Sauth America Waeat Africa Line - Holland Interamarica Line - Halland Amaerica Line - Cary
Brothers & Co. Ltd. - Salén Shipplng Companies - Flota Mercante del Eatado, Paraguny - Pha. Van Ommeron N. V., - Rotterdam - Navlora Chllona del Pacifico
5. A. Valparaiao, Santlago - Cla. de Acora del Pacllica, §. A, {(Seac. Maritima) Santlage - San Viconte - Naviera Coronal B. A., Valparaizso - Cla. Maritima Valck
& Monckton S. A, Valparalsa - Johnson Brotland Ltd.. Liverpaal - Unlvaersal Shipping & Agancias Ltd.,, Livorpaol - Improver €. A. (Repras. Maritima), Madrid -
The Falkland Islands Trading Company, Lid. - Colonlal Government of tha Falkiand |alanda - Crown Agonts for the Colanles - J. O. Howatt & Co. Ltd., London -
Vitalis L. A. Milanewakil, Bs. Alres - Simoco S. A., Es. Alres - Caomar B. R, L., B3, Alraas - Polar 5§, R. L., Ba. Alres - Sudatlantica §. A. Ba. Alros - Mariice &,
A. L. Ba. Alres - Lucero & Bramanto, Ba. Alras - Arnaldo Bragglo & Cia. Ba. Alras - Trabal Emp. do Nav. S§. R. L. 8s. Alras - Tho Livarpool 4 London &
Globo Ina. Co. Ltd. - The Marine Ins. Co. Lid. - Thamesa & Maraocy Marine Ina. Co. Lid. - Tho Fadoral Ins. Co. Ltd. - The Vanguard Ins. Co. Lid. - Compadla

de Seguroa “El Globo'.
Alee GEneraL saLes acents rorn BOAL



No.

shour !‘19 quoted.

To

DN

MEMORANDUM.

5 I;It 1s requested
hat, in any refer- 3
ence mtl:is)nlzgn:cl)- \ ok < 7K = 22ndDecember, 3 '-1960'
ran the above SOl )es =
IJUL# and date “S AN 5\/‘
SR uperintendeng, * L From The Postmaster,
o e o e m T T e Pt i AN e e L e SR
‘ STANLEY.
S, P iyl TR YA L ol 5 S e e S S e L R

SuBJECT — Violated Mails.

I have the honour to report as follows on the mail which arrived on
R.M.S. "DARVII!™ yesterday :-

211 the English parcel mail bags and Registered letter bags received
were tied twice; firstly by a double wire tie and secondly by a ccloured
string tie closely anchored to the looped ends of the wire and sealed with
lead seals. All the bags were sound ones which had not been previously
repaired. No outward signs of violation were apparent but on opening one
of the parcel bags, three parcels were violated with part or entire contents
missing. The remainder of the nercel and registered mail sealed by the
wire method was intact.

2. One bag of letter and small packet mail (not wire sealed) had
part of its contents pilfered. The bag was in perfect condition but it
wes observed that the seal differed somewhat from the seal normally used
by the G.P.0. London.

3. Of the 155 bags of mail shinped under special surveillance by
the "ROYSTON GRANGE", four (one Registered and three letters) failed to
arrive and two bags {one parcels and one letters and small packets) were
violated as set out in the preeeding two paragraphs.

L. One bag of 2nd Class air meil which should have left London
on 15t December did not arrive on "DARVIN" nor did the mail which the
German authorities had arranged to ship on the "IIONTFERLAD" due at
Montevideo on 12th December, The "DARWLO™ did not se2il from iontevideo

until 17th December.
67%/(0%/; :

Postmaster,

H.C.S.
The above report from the Postmester is submitted for information.

2. The G.P.0. London and the German Postal Authorities are being

advised by telegraph.
|
@ .i.. -v‘({‘
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Y.E.
Vide 273

T discussed the violations etec. of the mails on
the last "Darwin" with S/PI and Postmaster.

1. 3 parcels from a parcel bag were violated. Cne
was apparently for Port Howard store one for Philomel
Store the third I forget. As regards contents:
leather belts and head squares were mentioned - there
was nothing really valuable.

2% A bag containing packet mail haiﬁ-part of its
contents pilfered. As package mail does not contain
anything except letters and small packages and is not
usually valuable the precautions are not taken with it,

(i) We do not know what was stolsn. The seal had been
renewed and a CUBAN one stamped on. This could perhaps
have been done anywhere, The seal was an o0ld one which
might have been picked up and clamped on.

(ii) As regards precautions taken with the "Royston
Grange" mail of which this formed part please see 258.

(iii) As regards the parcel bag at no stage - even when
it arrived here was there any evidence of tampering.

(iv) We can now think of no explanation except that it
was an inside job at the G,P.0. (/e also remember
that in the case of the registered mail which came by
the "Drina" some time ago it was found violated when
being landed for the "Drina"),

(v) The G.P.0. have been informed and are presumably
investigating and we could await a further letter from
them but perhaps Y.E. would like to write again to

Mr. Sheffield to get things hotted up a bit. Could
there perhaps be somebody in the G.P.0. paid to steal
things of little value as a blind?

(vi) I wondered whether this was a matter for Interpol
of whose doings one sometimes sees exciting films,

(vil) The other thing is that of second class airmail 6ﬁ“”"
fer England and also the German mail that failed to
arrive. This is being followed up and no further

action is needed at present,

RHDM/LH
3rd January, 1961,




RESTRICTLED }77

BRITISH EHBASSY,
(1541/60) : ;
¢ HMONTEV IDEC

December 29, 1960

d Jeu M odiag

Thank you for your official letter O60L/A of Decewmber 7
addressed to the Ambassador sbout mail.

I am glad to hear that the situation of the mails from the
United Kingdom has improved and was interested to see the extract
from the letter from Sheffield of the G.F.0., which had not
othervilse retgped mne o Although I note that the G.P.0. are now
trying to syncronise the arrival in MHontevideo of el lE Tow wWoE
U.E. with the monthly DARWIN sailings, I have reinstituted the
system of checking here. This is only possible, however, if the
Uruguavan postal authoritizs notify us of the arrival of a
consignment of mail as scon as they receive it. I have recently
made this clear again to them and, provided they do let us lmow,
someone from the Embassy will inspect tiie bags. If the consign-
ment is a small one, it may be possible to look at them all and
even seal them all (with simple lead seals fixed round the neck
containing the one word "lontevideo"). But if there is a large
number of bags, I am afraid it will te quite impossible for us
to inspect them 211 and we shall only be =zble to make an arbiirary
selection, which will of course be entirely "hit or miss". i§
understand, for examvle, that the JOIIN BISCOE carried about 300
sacke of mall for Port Stanley znd a number of this order is quite
beyond our scope. I should slso add that it is, in my view,
pointless for us to checl the bhags efter they have been in the
custody of the Uruguayan suthorities for several days; our check,
on srrival, should relate to the period before they get into
Uruguayan hands and, if you wish, they might be chscked again on
bosrd the DARVIMN to cover the pericd in MNontevideo.

I am sorry to hear you have been having trouble with German
meils, This is, I am afraid, not a matter which we can do much
about here and it was for this reason that we suggested, in our
telegram of December 9, that tlie bag, which you considered had been
violated, should be opened at your end and the contents removed.
The despatch of German mails is the responsibility of the German
vostal suthorities and remains s0 until they reach their
destination. If, a2z a result of reports from you, the German
authorities in Bonn.decide to instruct the German Embassy here to
investigate violaotions of German mail for the Pgikland Islands
and to do so in co-overation with us, we shall of course be glad
e BElD g But in the absence of any csuch arrangemeant, neither we
nor the Uruguayan postal authorities feel competent to open the
bag which you returned to Kontevideo. It shows no outward sign
of having been violated and, as the Urugusyan official to whom e
showed it commented, it is possible that the varcels inside which
feel as if they had been opencd, have simply got demaged in
transit. In any case if there has been a violation, which can
only be discovered by onening the bag and examining the contents,
Bte cleEs ., ew ey macetor 1t guilte preboble. thet 18t Hapnichs s
Germany, possibly in the Post Office itself, in which case there
is nothing that either we here or the Uruguayans can do about it.

Jhie ...

RoGo NE?«nderS’ ESQ_-,

Colonizl Secretary,
Folliland Islands
FORT STANLEY.



7%

e are returning the bag to you in the KTSTA DAY, exactly as it

was sent and I hore that the above explanation will show you why
we have not been able to do more in thie case.

This brings me to the question of examination of mail coming
from countries other than the United Kingdom, If the Uruguoyen
authorities have no objection to our doing so, we will try to
look at this too on arrivel in iontevideo. But naturally we comot
put our seal on the bags, nor can we teke any officisl action here

in the case of violations being spotted. A1l we can do 1s inform
you of anything unususl which we discover. But we may well find

that the quantity of mail involved makes it quite impossinle for
us to undertske the exsmination of bags coming from anywhere c¢lse
than the United Kingdom.

As reperds the complaint about your air mail despatch S/719
which was sent on from liontevideo by surface meens, I have sooken
to the Director General of the Fost Office about this and followed

up with a letter. Obvicusly nothing can be done about this
particular case but I hope that umy intervention will ensure that
mnore care is taken in future. In fact T understand from

licLesn & Stapledon that 2 good wnart of the blame must rest with
the ship's officer vho accepied a2 mail basg clearly marked for
despatch by air, and they will take steros about this. But of
course the bag should never hove been offered to him in the first
place.

One final point concerns your Christmas meil sbout which you
vrote to me in your letter of November 8. In fact it was the
DARRC which arrived in December not tiie DEEEADO and unfortunately
the shin did not call at llontevideo but went on straight to

Buencg Alres. I believe, however, tat your moll may after all
have been put on the JOHN BISCOE which carvied a larce number of
bags for Port Stenley. In any case I hovpe that with the

consignment which is going in the EISTA DAN, you will now have
received a2ll you exvect.

We will certainly carrvy out an inspection of your January
malil which is due to arrive in the BRBRAZIL STAR a2nd I hope that
the new method of sealing will ensure that vicolations are made
virtually impossible,

With all good wishes for the New Year,

Oy Ewn
s Los

(@t=TRose)

RESTRICTLED
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Port Howard,
West Felkdend Tslends

December 5ULh. 1960,

The Colonial Secretary,
Stenley.. T~ ~

Dear Sir,

I have received nctification frum the Postmaster that a2 parcel ex U.XK.
addressed to me was received at the Post Office in a viclated condition, the
bulk of the contents missincg. As you rmusc be fully aware this viclation of
Her Hajesty's mail has been going on for years,

I understand that strong representation has been made to the Postmaster
General and one is told that everyining possiible is oeing done %o remedy This
serious state of arfairs, but the pilfering still gues on and one is forced
tc wonder for how much longer.

I have been told unofficially thav the meil on arrival in MNontevideo
is Jjust dumped in an open rronted bullding with no apparent cere peing taken
as to its sefe keeping, on the other hand it could be broacihned in transit, but
the fact remzins That 1T is the mail via lionte that surlers.

Before I came to the Faliklands in 19d5 I had conversaiion with Col.
0.E.Crosthwaite Eyre L.P. for tihe New Forest Division of Hampshire (no doubt a
personel friend of yours, as indeed he was of my fathers) and he told me not %o
hesitate in contecting him ii at any time he could be of service ©to me, therefore
it i1s my intention to write to him by the next outgoing mail and see if he can
stir up some action to prevent this continued pilferage.

It has got to the stage now where one is almosy arfraid to order any-
-thing from the U,{.,as there 1s no guarantee thet it will be despatched by
direct shipment.

Yours sincerely,

c.c.Postmaster,Stanliey. W %./Q/Q},
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Port Howard,
Vfest Falklands.
January Srd. 1961,
The Colonial Secretary,
Stanley.
Dear Sir,
2L I enclose copy of letter which I have forwarded to Col.Crosthwaite
Eyvre,li.P. -

Yours sincerely,

ke,

S- -Gy



5. p L)

SOUTH ATLANWTIC,

Janmiery 2nd. 61.

Col.0.E.Crosthwaite Eyre,¥.P.,
"Warren" .

Bramshew,

Hants, ,Ilnbl'md.

Dear Sir,

My father,the late Ald.H.F.lillexr J.P., was a personal friend of
yours and yoy w‘ecall having conversation with me in the New ¥ilton Conservative
Club on the occasion of their amnusl dinner early in 1955. I then told you
that I wes soon goin; to the Folklend Islands, alter wishing me good luck,
you then said tlhat if at any time you could be of assistence to me I was %o
let you Imow.

My problem is nol a personel one by any manney of means, it affects
the whole of thisz Colony. For some years now our incoming msil from U.K. arrives
violated, in some cases the whole contents of percels have been pilfered.

If insured, one can claim,if not insured, a dead loss, in either case
we are without the goods.

The "powers that be" out here have time and again reported the state
of effairs to the Postmaster General, what action has been or is being taken
I am not in a position to know, the fact remains that the pilferage still
contimies. The mail that comes direct by m.v."AES" (cherter boat) R.R.S.John
Biscoe and R.R.S5.Shackleton secms to get through slright but thsot which comes
via Montevideo does not, so it appears that that is where the trouble lay.

Would you please on behalf of all Falkland Islanders use your good
offices and see if something can be done to once and for all stop this violation
of Her Majesty's mail.

I have forwarded a copy of this letter to the Colonial Secretary of
these Islands,
With kind regards and best wishes for 1961,

Yours sincerely,

S.F.Miller,

c.c.,0ol.Sec.




Ref': % L

5th January, 1961.

Dear Mr, Miller,

I as czeecdingly soiry zcbout the violation o
your mail, It was o blow to 211 of us since for soze bime
lately there had been no violation of Znglish nail {though
German nail is still suffering severc losses through theft),
I can assure you that the authoritics in Znzlond haove been
treating the mabler very seriocusly indeed and now when they
hear of this they willi no doubt ircrease thcir efforts,

Thank you for sending m¢ a copy o your letter
to Colonel Crosthuciic. lyre,

Yours sincerelym

R. H. D. Manders.

8. F, Miller, Esq.,
PORT HOGARD

T/

1932



H.cls.

This is all pretty discouraging. It is difficult
to understand how the specially sealed bag could have been
opened and the parcels violated, but it is equally hard
to understand why parcels containing contents of such small
X | velue should be ilfered in the UK. I really do not
see why anybody in the G.P.0. should steal things of
little value as a blind, and from what I saw myself at
Mount Pleasant, I do not toink pilferage in any case
would be very ecasy.

I understand that the four bags (one registered

and 3 letter), which were shipped under special supervision
by the 'Hoyston Grange' have still not been received.
_ Do we know, in fact, that they were shipped and off-loaded
Al at Montevideo?
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No. OJ{LL/C/ 70

It is requested
that, in any refer-

euce 3 this memo-
ran, the above
numeT and daic

should be quoted.

MEMORANDUM.

To: Superintendent,

Posts & Telegraphs,

Stanley,

Falkland Islands.

5th January,

From: Postmastc:{

.19 69.

SUBJLCT 1—

Violeted Majls

I have the honour to report the follovwing in
connection vith the mail received per nv'Kista Dan'
on the 3rd Jenuary,

Al Englisk Parcel and Surface mail received
in good condition,

2, One bag German Parcel Mail, loaded in
Nontevideo, contained four violated parcels,
This bag was sesled by the stitching method and

outwardly appeared intact.
to feecl through the bag that the contents had been

tampered with,

It was however possible

The bag was opened in the presence of

The Honoursble, The Colonial Secr=tery, the value of
the missing items amoymted to some £300,

The bag of 2nd class Air Mail reported misgsing

3

in my Memo dated 22nd
per'Kista Dan',

Buenos Aires,

Degerber was received intact
This bag had been over garried to

S

Postmaster,
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2 C) 2

H.C.S.,
I agree.

The incidence of theft from Falklands mail has reached
such an extent that I feel it is time more drastic measures were
taken to put down the violations.

The thefts cannot in my opinion be the work of amateur
The pattern of events leads one to believe that a
highly organised gang (possibly international) are operating
over the route which our mail has to travel. In considering
the eviden 5 from cne angle the finger points immediately to
Uruguay aslonly mails which suffer vioclations are those routed
via lMontevideo,. But there are other facts which put Uruguay
in the clear and leads one to suspect that the thefts are
occurring in the offices of origin of the mails in question.

I refer to both German and English mails which are received
here with specially prepared stitched seals intact; but on
opening the bags the inner bhags are slit and valuable contents
such as cameras and watches removed from the parcels. Take
for instance the parcel mail shipped 'under special surveillance'

crooks.

by the "Royston Grange". I am not aware what the special surveilllance
entailed but whatever measures were teken failed and one bag of
parcels was violated. The seal !specially stitched, wired and

lead sealed) was in perfect conqltlon as was the outer bag.

I am quite convinced that the violations do not take
place on board the ship which normally carries our mail from
Montevideo to the Colony. In support of this, I teavelled on
the route with the mzil recently and was completely satisfied
that the security measures taken by the Captain and Chief Officer
of R.M.3. "Darwin" precluded access to the mail until the hatches
were lifted and the mail discharged in Stanley. Postal officials
wore present before the hatches and mail locker were opened and
the bags kept under surveillance until the seals were broken in
the Post ofifice. liy contention regarding security on this part r S
of the voyage is also borne out by the fact that H.lM.S., Protector
carried mail for us from lMontevideo on one occasion and mounted a
llarine guaxrd over if during the voyage. This mail was found to
be viclated on opening - the seals being intact.

One reads of similar types of mail violations on air
routes elsewhere - the one case which attracted my attention was
a series of mail violations which involved thousands of pounds
worth of diamonds sent from Tel Aviv by normal passenger flight
to Teheran where the mail remained overnight before being sent on
to Hong Kong by another airline. B.0.A.C. security men got on to
this and a Teheran Post Office Clerk was convicted of the theft.
Is there not some similar security organisation which could be
employed on our mail route? Perhaps the matter could be raised
at Colonial Office/P.M.G. level?
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I H, Ca S,

I see at 259 in this file in my reply to Sheffield's

! letter at 258, I said that'we have, however, written tc the

i Embassy asking if they will assist in checking the mail out
of the "Royston Grange" and onto the "Darwin" ¥ but it does

| not seem that this was done, for the only mention I see of

| it is at the foot of 267 and at the top of 268. This letter
would not have reached Hontevideo in time for the Embassy

| to take action, and although the shipping company may have
taken action in accordance with the G.P.0.'s request, as
set cut in 261, I am not clear whether any special measures

! were taken by the Fmbassy in this instance.

I see that at 244 we mentioned the Christmas mail
arriving in the "Desgmdo", which was apparently replaced by
the "Darro" and ultimately by the "Royston Grange”.
Unfortunately, the Embassy may not have been aware of these

. changes.
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Nopew . MEMORANDUM.

It 1s requesfted
that, in any -
B s memo- 26th January, 1961.
randum the above
numl?'nd date
e ucted: To . The Superintendent, . .
From The Postmaster, .. .. . . . Posts & Tele:raphs

General Post Office,
TANLEY .,
Stanley, Falkland Tslands, S

SUBJECT :— Mail Violations.

I heve the honcur to report that all mail received by "DARWI™ on
25th January was intact with the exception of one bag of parcels from
London. This bag contained three percels all of which had been broached.
As in previous cases of mail violations the outer bag and seal bore no
signs of mistreatment but the inner bag was slashed.

1
Posth

aster.

H.C.S.
Q4G ¢

Supt. P. & T.
26, 1 6% Lo =
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Drcopi. p. 517 -.

® A TELEGRAM SENT.

From SECRETARY OF STATE to GOVERNOR
Despatehed ! 30,1.61 Time 1040 Received | 30.1.61 Time . 1500

PRIORITY

REPLY UXGENTLY REQUIRED .
|

Confidential No.12, Following from Sheffield begins.

Your letter November 30th have been led to believe ’-Hoys‘ton
Grange' mail was rifled. Would welcome any information about result
of check on transfer from 'Royston Grange' to 'Darwin' and whether
liaster of 'Darwin' challenged any bags. We are now preparing approzch
through Foreign Off'ice. Ends.
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PRIORITY
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Drcopi,.

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR t¢ SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched : 31,1.61 Time : 2000 Recelved Time :
No.17/

CONFIDENTIAT

Following for Sheffield. Your telegram No.12.

Following are details of mail ex'Royston Grange' received Stanley
December 21st:-

All English parcel mail bags and registered letter bags
received were tied twice. Firstly by a double wire tie
and secondly by a coloured string tie, closely anchored
to the lead ends of the wirc, and =ealed with lead seals.
All bags were sounc ones, which had not been previously
repaired, No outward signs of violation were apoarent,
but on opening cne of tie ra-cel bays, three parcels were
found vieclated, with part or entire contents missing,
Parcels contained nothing of particular value -~ leather
belts and headsquares.

One bag of letter and small packet mail (not wire sealed)
had part of its contents pilfered. The bag was in
perfect condition, but it was observed that the seal
dgiffered from that used by the G.P.0., London. The
seal had been renewed, and a Cuban one stamped on. The
seal was an old one, vhich might have been picked up

and clamped on,

Apart from the above incidents, of the 155 bagzs shipped

in 'Royston Grange' four (one registered and three letters)
failed to arrive, and nave not yet appeared. The G.P.GC.
telegraphed on January 26th that the 'Royston Grange' had

a clear discharge for the correct number of bags at Lionte-
video.

2. 'Royston Grange' mail was in ilontevideo from discharge on
December 8th until taken on board 'Darwin' on December 17th.

S 26 bags British parcel mail received 'Darwid Jamuary 25th
bag of parcel mail containing 3 parcels had been rifiled. Parcels
contained respectively cheap clothes (probably), tools and
stationpry (including ball point pens). I examined this bag
personally. It felt light and it was possible to feel loose
packing from outside. Seal and wire tie appeared in perfect
conditiorn. Bag apveared to be handstitched with black thread
and there was no sign that any stitching had been removed and
resewn. 1nner ag had been cut. These 26 bags of parcel mail
had been in Montevideo from January 12th to January 21st.

L. A1l parcel mail received direct by 'John Biscoe' November 30th
'Kista Dan' January 3rd and'A.Z.3! Jamuary 5th received intact.

5 It continues to look like llontevideo but how do they get
round the wire tie?

T MW
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DRECODE. ' !

TELEGRAM SENT.

From GOVERNOR to SECRETARY OF STATE

Despatched :  3.2.61 Time : 1500 Received : Time - |
NO, 22

CONFIDINTIAL

Following for Sheffield, Ny telegram 31st January, and

my letter 30th November. I am afraid that oving tc a misunderstanding
Enbassy, Montevideo, were not specifically asked to check mail 'Roysicon
Grange' but in this particular instance inspsction would have made no
gifference since when the bag of parcel mail was received here there
vias no outvard sign trat it nad been tampered with. As mentioned in
telegran No.17 the four missing bags one registercd and three letters)
were apparently received in Montevideo and have not yet appeared here.

CYFHER '"E' : MY



Government House,

Falizland Isla:

(183e

7th February 1501

As no doubt you know, in gpite of the precautions
that the G.Pe0. are taki g by nutting snecisl fastenings
on bags of parcel wail dirccted to the Fallklands, tuwo bags
hove arrived here with the seals oppearently perfectly intact,
but with the contents riflcd, I enclose copicsz of tolegrams
betwcon Shefficld and myself on this matter, AJl, Sheffiecld
is head of the Communications Department in the Colonial
Office,

7¢ had intended to ack your imbassy if they could
tale speeial precavtions to check the mail from the 'loyston
Crange', but unfortunately, owing to a misunuerstand ng,
this was not dome. wen if special precautions had buen
token and if, by any ohance, the one bag of parcel mall had
Leen vieclated before arrival in Mondevideo, I do not thini
this could noss.bly have bheen gpotted, for the seal aspeared
to be perfectly intact when it errived here, and until this
bag was opencd there was no indication that the contents had
been iateriercd with. By this =mail also four bags of letter
moil (one regiastered and threc letters) hove apparently dis-
aspeared in llomtevideo, for the G.P.C. inforced us hat the
'lloyston Grange' had a cloar dischorge for the correct number
of tags at lontevidco. You will also sce fronm ry ielesronm
to Sheffield that one bap of letter and small paclet il had
its contents pilfered, and a Cuban sezal had been clarped on
the string instead of an English one.

The indications arc still, I think, that thesc violations
occur when bags spend some time in the lMontevideo Pogt 0ifice,

but the 64 dollar cuestion is how do they set round the wire
tic? e founa that an ordinary string tie could be slipred
over the neck off the bag, and could Le worke. uack on, bub I

do not see how this cculd be done with the special wire fastoning

Vhen I was in London I went round hount [ leasant Pogt
Office to zec how Fallrlond Islands mail is handled, and I
cannot believe these violations ogeur there. In the first
place, all parcel mail sent direct to the Falklands f'ron
sngland has arrived intact, and the wny in which contents of
bags are pilferec seems to incdicate that the person doing the
Jjob docs not understand iinglishe As far as the Unglish mail

goes, items of comparatively small value scem fo be stolen, anu

thie SiR LALCOLM HENDERSON, X, C.ilC.
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it odways seems ratheor a hit and miss business, Ve ave
satisfied that adecguatc precaouvtions arc taken to cuffcruard
our mail on the 'Darwin', and thcuse robberies definitely do
not occur in tho Malklands.

spart from the Znglish mil we have had, as you loww,
some very serious losses in German parcel mall destined for
the Colony. This mail contains items such as cameras and
binoculars of quite comsiderable value, and the thelt of these
is not altogether surprising. The idea in sonding the bag of
German mail back to Montevideo was to have it opencd in the
presence of a member of the German E¥mbassy, because the postzl
outhorities rere felt that the German Pest Oifice could not be
as sure az we are that those robberies do not take nlace in the
Fallklands, Hose wrote to Manders about thxis, and I apree
entirely that in the absence of any specicl arrangem:nts it
would have been gquite impo.eible for the bag to the openced in
Hentevideo,

Just to molke things morc difficult, ocur last consigmment
of parcel mail from Germany of nine bags, some of which had been
in Lontevideo for over a month, vas received intsct!

I do not kmow just what the “approach® throush the
Foreipn Office, which Shefficld mentions, will be. hile I
was in London we discussed in general terms the possibility
of a Peat Office detective a companying the rodl all e woy
through from Ingland to the alklands, but since he could not
have the bage wnder his ecye if they were in Bontevideo for a
week or so, I do mot kuow if this would et us mch furthor.

I am soryy to vorry you vwith all this, but I think I
should put you as fully in the picture as I can. I em morking
this letter secrct, because the telegrams, of vhich conies are
encloged, werc sent in cypher.

Copies of telegrams sent:
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